
                                                                                                                                                                  BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED 

                                                                                                                                                                                                              (A Subsidiary of C.I.L.) 

                                                                                                                                                                  Office of the General Manager 

                                                                                                                                                                  Chanch Victoria Area-XII 

                                                                                                                                                                   P.O.: Barakar, Dist. Burdwan,713324 

Ref.No. BCCL/XII/CV/C.M.(P)/Qtrs./13/                                                                                      Date. 26. 10. 2013. 

To 
Shri U.K. Gupta, 
General Manager (P) Co-ord./ & Impl. 
BCCL. Koyla Bhawan, Dhanbad. 

  Sub: Leveraging Technology. 

Dear Sir,  

                With reference to your letter No. BCCL/Co-ord.Impl/2013/3831-76 dated 27.8. 2013 and subsequent letter No. BCCL/Co-

ord.Impl/13/2402-42 dated 28.9. 2013 regarding the above mentioned subject. In this connection we are sending herewith the 

details colonywise quarters occupation list in the prescribed format duly signed with PDF file and C.D in respect of Chanch Victoria 

Area , BCCL.for your kind perusal and needful action please. 

 Encl: As stated above along with CD. 

                                                                                                                                                                                    Yours faithfully 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 General Manager  
                                                                                                                                                                                         C.V.Area 
          



 

                                                        LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTER OF NLOCP (PROJECT COLONY) 

Sl. No. Qtr. 
No. 

Type of 
Qtr. 

Name of occupant Desig. & Pers. 
No if BCCL emp. 

on roll 

Place of working 
in  case of BCCL 

emp. on roll 

Whether 
authorised 

or 
unauthorised 

If allotted person 
other than BCCL 

emp. on roll 
details their of 

Remarks 

1.  A-1  Nathu Singh   Unauthorised   
2.  A-2  Kameshwar Singh   -do-   
3.  A-3   Bhajahari Majhi Line Helper B.Mata -do-   
4.  A-4  Narayan Roy   -do-   
5.  A-5  Sablia Singh   -do-   
6.  A-6   Peer Md. D/Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
7.  A-7  Chandeswar Singh S/Guard NLOCP Unauthorised   
8.  A-8  Bhagirath Roy Fitter NLOCP Authorised   
9.  B-1  Indrapaal Singh G/Mazd.  -do-   
10.  B-2  Baidanath Majhi   -do-   
11.  B-3  Rahal Murmu P/Optr. NLOCP -do-   
12.  B-4        
13.  B-5        
14.  B-6  Krishna Turi D/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
15.  C-1  Ishwar Majhi Electrician NLOCP -do-   
16.  C-2        
17.  C-3  Samir Bouri Driller B.Mata -do-   
18.  C-4  P.N. Singh Auto Electrician DBOCP -do-   
19.  C-5        
20.  C-6  Mukta Mundain W/Loader NLOCP -do-   
21.  D-1  S.N. Singh Retired  Unauthorised   
22.  D-2  Shia Devi Peon DBOCP Authorised   
23.  D-3  S.K. Das Sr. Mech. NLOCP -do-   
24.  D-4  Pradip Roy   Unauthorised   
25.  D-5  Suresh Nonia F/Helper NLOCP Authorised   
26.  D-6  Gopal Majhi G/Mazd DBOCP -do-   



27.  D-7  Ananda Hansda P/Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
28.  D-8     Unauthorised   
29.  E-1  Sunil Mukherjee Fitter NLOCP Authorised   
30.  E-2  Saharati Hansda  NLOCP -do-   
31.  E-3  Premnath Chouhan Tyndel B.Mata -do-   
32.  E-4  Prenchand Chouhan Helper NLOCP -do-   
33.  E-5  Rankumar Thakur Retired  Unauthorised   
34.  E-6  Tuna Chowdhary   -do-   
35.  E-7  Gopal Singh Clerk NLOCP Authorised   
36.  E-8  Rabiranjan Tirki D/Optr. NLOCP -do-   
37.  F-1     Unauthorised   
38.  F-2  Saraawati Devi Retired  -do-   
39.  F-3  Harnarayan Ram Plant Elect DBOCP Authorised   
40.  F-4  Lakhan Nayak Retired  Unauthorised   
41.  F-5  Gulab Chouhan Retd.  -do-   
42.  F-6     -do-   
43.  F-7  Bishun Deo Paswan Retd.  -do-   
44.  F-8  Manoj Kr. Sharma G.Mazd. B.Mata Authorised   
45.  F-9  Ananda Kr. Marandi Elect. Helper NLOCP/ DBOCP -do-   
46.  F-10  C.B. Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
47.  G-1        
48.  G-2  J.P. Singh Retd.  -do-   
49.  G-3  Lt. Santosh Sen   -do-   
50.  G-4  Umanath Roy Foreman NLOCP Authorised   
51.  G-5  Baidyanath Majhi R.Bolt Mazd. B.Mata -do-   
52.  G-6  Burma Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
53.  G-7  Sajid Anwar G.Mazd. B.Mata Authorised   
54.  G-8  R.N. Baitha Retd.  Unauthorised   
55.  G-9  Prabhu Chouhan D/Optr. NLOPC Authorised   
56.  G-10  Manjit Singh S.Optr. DBOCP -do-   
57.  H-1  Bhim Rajwar Fitter DBOCP -do-   
58.  H-2     Unauthorised   
59.  H-3  Khalil Mia Retd.  -do-   
60.  H-4  Sitaram Thakur   -do-   



61.  H-5  Chandrika Mahato Drill Optr. DBOCP Authorised   
62.  H-6  Hopna Hansda Trammer B.Mata -do-   
63.  H-7  Kamal Majhi Elect. DBOCP Authortised   
64.  H-8  Dinesh Mahato Drill Optr. Satabdi Project 

Area-I 
-do-   

65.  H-9  Kalidas Soren D.Optr. DBOCP -do-   
66.  H-10  Ramchandra Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
67.  I-1  Kamli Devi   -do-   
68.  I-2  Sonia Mejhain W.Loader NLOCP Authorised   
69.  I-3  Angad Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
70.  I-4  Ganesh Yadav   -do-   
71.  I-5        
72.  I-6  Burma Singh Retd.  -do-   
73.  I-7  Bijoy Mishra G/Mazd. Basta Colla Area Authorised   
74.  I-8  Kailash Mahato Retd.  Unauthorised   
75.  I-9  Nandlal Shaw Foreman NLOCP Authorised   
76.  I-10  Bharat Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
77.  J-1  Sudama Yadav Exp.Carrier B.Mata Authorised   
78.  J-2  Chandu Bhuia Retd.  Unauthorised   
79.  J-3  Sher Bahadur Singh Retd.  -do-   
80.  J-4  Ram Bhadur Thapa Retd.  -do-   
81.  K-1  Sita Devi G/Kamin NLOCP Authorised   
82.  K-2  Fakir Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
83.  K-3  Shankar Paswan P.Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
84.  K-4  Sadhmuni G/Kamin Laikdih -do-   
85.  K-5  Ajab Narayan Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
86.  K-6        
87.  K-7  Mukesh Nonia G/Mazd.  Authorised   
88.  K-8  Ramsaran Gope  B.Mata -do-   
89.  K-9        
90.  K-10  Santi Devi   Unauthorised   
91.  L-1  Badani Mejhain  LKD Siding Authorised   
92.  L-2  Yogeswar Singh Line Mystry B.Mata -do-   
93.  L-3  Idrapaal Singh G/Mazd. B.Mata -do-   



94.  L-4  Shib Pd. Gour Fitter NLOCP -do-   
95.  L-5  Devki Ranbanshi Retd.  Unauthorised   
96.  L-6  Bhikari Ram Retd.  Unauthorised   
97.  L-7        
98.  L-8  Shibu Majhi   -do-   
99.  L-9  Sargum Sharma Retd.  -do-   
100.  L-10  Gulab Chand Paswan Retd.  -do-   
101.  M-1  Rajendra Rajbanshi SDL Optr. B.Mata Authorised   
102.  M-2  Sher Singh Retd.  Unauthorised   
103.  M-3  Lakhbir Singh D.Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
104.  M-4  Sukhdeo Singh PL.Optr. B.Mata -do-   
105.  M-5  Uttam Kushwaha D.Optr. NLOCP -do-   
106.  M-6  Ram Sundar Bashphod Sweeper B.Mata Hospital -do-   
107.  M-7  Shyamlal Majhi Tyndel B.Mata -do-   
108.  M-8  Suresh Rajak Trammer B.Mata -do-   
109.  M-9        
110.  M-10        
111.  N-1  Lt. Gopal Majhi   Unauthorised   
112.  N-2  Shyamlal Harijan Retd.  -do-   
113.  N-3  Santosh Singh Retd.  -do-   
114.  N-4  Sudama Nonia Retd.  -do-   
115.  O-1  Rajesh Topo H.Optr. DBOCP Authorised   
116.  O-2  Tulshi Singh M.Sirdar B.Mata -do-   
117.  O-3  Bali Pandit Retd.  Unauthorised   
118.  O-4  Jainul Mia Retd.  -do-   

 

 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTER OF CMWO (LAIKDIH) 

Sl. No. Qtr. 
No. 

Type of 
Qtr. 

Name of occupant Desig. & Pers. 
No if BCCL 

emp. on roll 

Place of working 
in  case of BCCL 

emp. on roll 

Whether 
authorised 

or 
unauthorised 

If allotted 
person other 

than BCCL emp. 
on roll details 

their of 

Remarks 

1.  AA/1  B.N.Ojha Attendance 
Clerk 

NLOCP Authorised   

2.  AA/2  Kedar Pr. Singh Tripman NLOCP -do-   
3.  AA/3  Mahendra Rajak  B.Mata -do-   
4.  AA/4  Binod Kumar Jr. Overman -do- -do-   
5.  AA/5  Kamlakant Pandey Fitter -do- -do-   
6.  AA/6  Chandan Singh Loading 

Inspector 
C/V Area -do-   

7.  AA/7  Union Off.   -do-   
8.  AA/8  Anandi Sarkar Electrician NLOCP -do-   
9.  AA/9  A.K.Thakur Loading 

Inspector 
NLOCP/DBOCP -do-   

10.  AA/10  Baikunth Prasad Retired  Unauthorised   
11.  AB/1  Sanath Kr. Mukherjee Loading Clerk DBOCP -do-   
12.  AB/2  Parameswar Mahato  B.Mata -do-   
13.  AB/3  Haru Nandi  Begunia -do-   
14.  AB/4  Lt. N.K.Mukherjee   Unauthorised   
15.  AB/5  Biswanath Mondal   -do-   
16.  AB/6  Goutam Ghosh Driller B.Mata Authorised   
17.  AB/7  Dilip Ghosal Tripman NLCOP -do-   
18.  AB/8  Gunomoy Ghosal   Unauthorised   
19.  AB/9  Raghubar Singh Clerk NLOCP Authorised   
20.  AB/10  Dinesh Kr. Mondal Pump Khalasi B.Mata -do-   
21.  AC/1  Niman Mahato Clerk/ Retd.  Unauthorised   
22.  AC/2  Birendra Pandey Loading Clerk NLOCP -do-   



23.  AC/3  A.B.Das Storekeeper RSL Authorised   
24.  AC/4  Nandlal Ojha Drill Oper. NLOCP -do-   
25.  AC/5  Sandip Kr. Sinha Outsourcing  Unauthorised   
26.  AC/6  Dharmendra Pd. 

Singh 
EP Fillter NLOCP Authorised   

27.  AC/7  Omprakash Saw Fan Optr. Laikdih -do-   
28.  AC/8  Rajesh Kahar Dump Optr. B.Mata -do-   
29.  AC/9  Sher Mohammad  NLOCP -do-   
30.  AC/10  Biraj Nandan Singh Teacher  Unauthorised   
31.  AD/1  Upendra Yadav Clerk Laikdih Authorised   
32.  AD/2  Indradeo Paswan Clerk Area, EDP -do-   
33.  AD/3  Ratan Mala Routh G/Kamin Laikdih,R/store -do-   
34.  AD/4  Sanjoy Kr. Paswan S/Optr. NLCOP -do-   
35.  AE/1  Rameswar Bhuiya TR B.Mata -do-   
36.  AE/2  Baldeo Shaw Tripman NLOCP -do-   
37.  AE/3  Nandi Singh EDL Optr. B.Mata -do-   
38.  AE/4  Rampravesh Paswan Trammer -do- -do-   
39.  AE/5  Kalish Nonia D/Optr South Balihari Coll. -do-   
40.  AE/6  Chandrasekhar 

Paswan 
 B.Mata -do-   

41.  AE/7  Vijay Paswan S/Trammer -do- -do-   
42.  AE/8  Arbind Paswan Trammer -do- -do-   
43.  AE/9  Shankar Paswan Fitter Laikdih -do-   
44.  AE/10  Rajesh Kumar Turner Helper -do- -do-   
45.  AF/1  Niranjan Bouri T.Mazdoor B.Project -do-   
46.  AF/2  Amar Bouri  Outsider Unauthorised   
47.  AF/3  Shyam Sundar Singh H.Optr. B.Mata Authorised   
48.  AF/4  Sita Majhi   Unauthorised   
49.  AF/5  Manjur Mia Fitter B.Mata Authorised   
50.  AF/6  Kamruddin Mia  Bastacola Coll. Unauthorised   
51.  AF/7  Rajkumar Ram L/Clerk B.Mata -do-   
52.  AF/8  Suresh Paswan D/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
53.  AF/9  Lt. Ram Brij Ram   Unauthorised   
54.  AF/10  Lt. Safruddin Mia   -do-   



55.  AI/1  Nandlal Das TR/Trammer B.Mata Damaged   
56.  AI/2  Taro Devi Peon NLOCP -do-   
57.  AI/3  Kedar Thakur S/Trammer B.Mata -do-   
58.  AI/4  Murari Rajak  B/Project -do-   
59.  AI/5  Ramchi Bind   Unauthorised   
60.  AI/6  Gajanand Gupta  Area Office Authorised   
61.  AI/7  Sushma Devi   -do-   
62.  AI/8  Nirmal Singh  Auto workshop 

Laikdih 
-do-   

63.  AI/9  Piyari Devi   Unauthorised   
64.  AI/10  Omkar Singh L/Clerk Dahibari Authorised   
65.  AJ/1  Anirudh Goirait Fitter excav DBOCP -do-   
66.  AJ/2  Lakhan Beldar D/Optr. -do- -do-   
67.  AJ/3  Subelal Paswan Clerk Laikdih -do-   
68.  AJ/4  Ramadhir Chowhan TR B.Mata -do-   
69.  AJ/5  Musahib Paswan Clerk Laikdih -do-   
70.  AJ/6  Manjur Ansari   Unauthorised   
71.  AJ/7  Laxman Singh Clerk A/Office Authorised   
72.  AJ/8  B.Singh  NLOCP -do-   
73.  AJ/9  Kalachand Bhuiya G/Maz B.Mata -do-   
74.  AJ/10  Srikant Singh   Unauthorised   
75.  AK/1  Prakash Rajak Fitter NLOCP Authorised   
76.  AK/2  Narayan Routh Trammer B.Mata -do-   
77.  AK/3  Arjun Thakur Fitter NLOCP -do-   
78.  AK/4  Bhagawat Thakur Driller -do- -do-   
79.  AK/5  Deosaran Saw Clerk -do- -do-   
80.  AK/6  Mina Devi G/Kamin -do- -do-   
81.  AK/7  Indradeo Paswan Clerk Area EDP -do-   
82.  AK/8  DP Thakur   Unauthorised   
83.  AK/9  Shyam Bihari Singh Auto Electrician Auto Workshop Authorised   
84.  AK/10  Jamuna Nonia   Unauthorised   
85.  AG/1  Baban Dusad G/Maz B.Project Authorised   
86.  AG/2  Siyaram Harizan Loader  Unauthorised   
87.  AG/3  Lt. Santanu Harizan   -do-   



88.  AG/4  Lt. Samsuddin Mia   Unauthorised   
89.  AG/5  Multan Mia Fitter Laikdih Auto 

Workshop 
-do-   

90.  AG/6  Shiv Kumar Singh Trammer B.Mata -do-   
91.  AG/7  Prem Harizan Doz./optr. NLOCP -do-   
92.  AG/8  Bhulan Pasi S/Trammer B.Project -do-   
93.  AG/9  Sarvan Kr. Paswan G/Maz. NLOCP -do-   
94.  AG/10  Binod Kr. Yadav Exp/carrier Bastacola Area -do-   
95.  AH/1  Raju Bhuiya   Unauthorised   
96.  AH/2  M.Kahar Tub pusher B.Mata Authorised   
97.  AH/3  Kali Turi H/Optr. B.Mata -do-   
98.  AH/4  Haricharan Bhuiya Driller B.Project -do-   
99.  AH/5  S.Singh Helper DBOCP -do-   
100.  AH/6  Indal Singh Driller B.Mata -do-   
101.  AH/7  Kajru Bhuiya Cableman B.Mata -do-   
102.  AH/8  Ganga Ram Att. Clerk -do- -do-   
103.  AH/9  Arbind Prasad Fitter NLOCP -do-   
104.  AH/10  Murali Bouri Driver Auto workshop 

Laikdih 
-do-   

105.  AL/1  Sushila Devi G/Kamin NLOCP -do-   
106.  AL/2  Ramdeo Yadav G/Maz B.Mata -do-   
107.  AL/3  Santosh Nandi Pl/Optr. NLOCP -do-   
108.  AL/4  Bimla Devi Store/Maz -do- -do-   
109.  AL/5  Keshar Khan Driver Area Off. -do-   
110.  AL/6  Munmun Lala   Unauthorised   
111.  AL/7  Jay Prakash Yadav Helper NLOCP Authorised   
112. A AL/8  Rajan Bhuiya Exp.Carrier B.Mata -do-   
113.  AL/9  Lakhan Ram Roof Bolter B.Mata -do-   
114.  AL/10  Rameswar Modi Trammer B.Mata -do-   
115.  AM/1  Krishna Singh  B.Mata -do-   
116.  AM/2  Hirdanand Singh Clerk NLOCP -do-   
117.  AM/3  Srikant Singh Dresser -do- -do-   
118. A AM/4  Bishnudeo Singh S/Tyndal B/Project -do-   
119. A AM/5  Bijoy   Unauthorised   



120. A AM/6  Sanju Ram P/Optr. B.Mata Authorised   
121.  AM/7  S.K.Paswan Electrician NLOCP -do-   
122. A AM/8  Rakshar Ahmed   Unauthorised   
123.  AM/9  Sarif Ansari Peon Area Off. Authorised   
124.  AM/10  R.Modi Trammer B.Mata -do-   
125.  AN/1  Sudama Bhuiya G/Maz B.Mata -do-   
126.  AN/2  Lt. Kaleswar Yadav  Laikdih -do-   
127.  AN/3  Pradip kr. Banerjee Asst. Foreman NLOCP -do-   
128.  AN/4  Abinash Bouri  B.Mata Unauthorised   
129.  AO/1  Rajendra Yadav   Unauthorised   
130.  AO/2  Pinki Devi   Unauthorised   
131.  AO/3  Dabar Khan S/Trammer B.Mata Authorised   
132.  AO/4  Harisankar Singh Overman -Do- -do-   
133.  AO/5  Reshav Singh   Unauthorised   
134.  AO/6  Giridhari Yadav PF Clerk B.Mata Authorised   
135.  AO/7  Ganesh Paswan Fitter -do- Unauthorised   
136.  AO/8  Sakbindar Singh PL/Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
137.  AO/9  Chayan Kr. Bhadra G/Maz B.Mata -do-   
138.  AO/10  Subhas Sharma Blacksmith  -do-   
139.  AP/1  Dasarath Majhi Dresser B.Mata -do-   
140.  AP/2  Mukeswar Paswan P/Fitter NLOCP -do-   
141.  AP/3  Nageswar Thakur Trammer B.Mata -do-   
142.  AP/4  Lingraj Polai Dump/Optr. NLOCP -do-   
143.  AP/5  Baijnath Roy Driller B.Mata -do-   
144.  AP/6  Club   Unauthorised   
145.  AP/7  Mahesh Saw H/Optr. B.Mata Authorised   
146.  AP/8  Subhas Bouri G/Maz -do- -do-   
147.  AQ/1  ChandraSekhar Singh M/Maz B/Proj -do-   
148.  AQ/2  Baleswar Paswan D/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
149.  AQ/3  Rajkumar Paswan W/Optr. -do- -do-   
150.  AQ/4  Hari Yadav Fitter/Helper -do- -do-   
151.  AR/1  Bimal Singh   Unauthorised   
152.  AR/2  Lalan Yadav D/Optr. DBOCP Authorised   
153.  AR/3  Md. Alauddin  B.Mata -do-   



154.  AR/4  Sudhir Majhi   Unauthorised   
155.  AR/5  Abdul Kadir Khan Fan/Optr. B/Proj Authorised   
156.  AR/6  Sanjay Singh   Unauthorised   
157.  AS/1  Puran Paswan Trammer B.Mata Authorised   
158.  AS/2  Krishna Pr. Singh Clerk K/Bhawan -do-   
159.  AS/3  Ramjatan Singh   Unauthorised   
160.  AS/4        
161.  AT/1  Dinesh Paswan U/G Trammer B.Mata Authorised   
162.  AT/2  Kamlesh Kr. Singh G/Maz -do- -do-   
163.  AT/3  Amrandra Kumar Asst. Surveyor B.Project -do-   
164.  AT/4  Seogobind Singh Onesetter -do- -do-   
165.  AT/5  Omprakash Bhuiya Tyndal Laikdih -do-   
166.  AT/6  Suraj Goyala -do- DBOCP -do-   
167.  AT/7  Devbihari Paswan -do- NLOCP -do-   
168.  AT/8  Niranjan Ghosh Fitter  -do-   
169.  AT/9        
170.  AT/10        
171.  AU/1  Kanai Turi   Unauthorised   
172.  AU/2  Harilal Harizan  B.Mata Authorised   
173.  AU/3  Hari Ch. Dhobi Roof Bolt -do- -do-   
174.  AU/4  Raj Kr. Paswan Line Mistri -do- -do-   
175.  AU/5  Najrulla Mia Helper NLOCP -do-   
176.  AU/6  Ganga Paswan Fitter -do- -do-   
177.  AU/7  Sitabrat Dhobi PR/Trammer B.Mata -do-   
178.  AU/8  Harigopal Chamar Exp. Carr. NLOCP -do-   
179.  AU/9  Umesh Pd. Harizan -do- -do- -do-   
180.  AU/10  Sarju Bhuiya Cableman B.Mata -do-   
181.  AV/1  Abhay Singh   Unauthorised   
182.  AV/2  Suresh Pd. Bhuiya Electric Helper B.Mata Authorised   
183.  AV/3  Jamal Khan   Unauthorised   
184.  AV/4  Rabindra Pd. Singh Electrician NLOCP Authorised   
185.  AV/5  Mangal Bhuiya W/L B/Proj -do-   
186.  AV/6  Kanti Devi  -do- NLOCP -do-   
187.  AW/1  Muktar Ahmed Tyndal RSL -do-   



188.  AW/2  Liyakat Ali Fitter Helper NLOCP -do-   
189.  AW/3  Mangal Bouri  G/Maz B.Mata -do-   
190.  AW/4  Bashir Ahmed   Unauthorised   
191.  AW/5  Subedar Gour Fitter NLOCP Authorised   
192.  AW/6  Sonamuni Mejhain   Authorised   
193.  AW/7  Malan Bhuiyan Driller B.Mata Authorised   
194.  AW/8  Jamaluddin Mia Hammer Man Vict. West -do-   
195.  AW/9  Sanjay Kr. Singh Fitter NLOCP -do-   
196.  AW/10  Paran Mishra   Unauthorised   
197.  AX/1  Brij Kishor Prasad Fitter NLOCP Authorised   
198.  AX/2  Rajendra Yadav S/Guard B.Proj -do-   
199.  AX/3  Rambilash Saw EP Helper DBOCP -do-   
200.  AX/4  Ramlakhan Yadav Fitter NLOCP -do-   
201.  AX/5  Jay Prakash Ex Lab Tech. Area Off. Unauthorised   
202.  AX/6  Anil Paswan Helper SKBCV Area Authorised   
203.  AX/7  Shivlal Ram  B.Mata -do-   
204.  AX/8  Ramdev Mallah Tyndal -do- -do-   
205.  AX/9  Amrit Saw Mechanic  -do-   
206.  AX/10  Chandrama Ahir Exp. Carrier B.Mata -do-   
207.  AX/11  Dollan Routh Doz. Helper DBOCP -do-   
208.  AX/12  Sabizan Khatoon W/L NLOCP -do-   
209.  AY/1  Jamaluddin Mia P/Optr. WTN -do-   
210.  AY/2  Ramesh Bouri   Unauthorised   
211.  AY/3  Raja Ram   -do-   
212.  AY/4  Chameli Devi G/Maz Laikdih Authorised   
213.  AY/5  Lt. Ramchandra Roy   Authorised   
214.  AY/6  Avdesh Paswan   Unauthorised   
215.  AY/7  Paryag Row SDL/Optr. B.Mata Authorised   
216.  AY/8  Nageswar Singh S/Guard Laikdih -do-   
217.  AZ/1  Bado Bhuiya Driller B.Mata -do-   
218.  AZ/2  Duladas Bouri D/Khalasi B/Proj -do-   
219.  AZ/3  Barmdeo Pd. Saw Welder Laikdih -do-   
220.  AZ/4  S.Gupta Electrician NLOCP -do-   
221.  AZ/5  R.P.Yadav Driver Laikdih -do-   



222.  AZ/6  Rameswar Chouhan Loader B/Mata Unauthorised   
223.  BA/1  Bechan Harizan P/Optr. Laikdih Authorised   
224.  BA/2  Upendra Kr. Mishra   Unauthorised   
225.  BA/3  Premchand Kumhar S/Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
226.  BA/4  Bhiku Bhuta Dusting Maz. B.Mata -do-   
227.  BA/5  Manik Bhagati EP Helper NLOCP -do-   
228.  BA/6  Sakur Mia Trammer B.Mata -do-   
229.  BA/7  Saroj Roy Timber Mistri -do- -do-   
230.  BA/8  Kalam Ansari Fitter DBOCP -do-   
231.  BB/1  Goutam Sarkar   Unauthorised   
232.  BB/2  Tayab Ali Valveman NLOCP Authorised   
233.  BB/3  Sefrul Mia Trammer B.Mata -do-   
234.  BB/4  Sundar Singh   Unauthorised   
235.  BB/5  Brindaban Ram Electrician  Laikdih Authorised   
236.  BB/6  Ibrahim Ali Valveman NLOCP -do-   
237.  BB/7  Rabindra Singh  B.Mata -do-   
238.  BB/8  Kaleshar Sharma Fitter B.Proj -do-   
239.  BB/9  Sarda Turi Tyndal DBOCP -do-   
240.  BB/10  Kashi Paswan Fitter Area Office -do-   
241.  BC/1  Shyamsundar Singh Roof Bolting B.Mata -do-   
242.  BC/2  Mohan Singh -do- -do- -do-   
243.  BC/3  Raju Ram Trammer -do- -do-   
244.  BC/4  Rajdeo Singh Fitter NLOCP -do-   
245.  BC/5  Md. Mouddin -do- -do- -do-   
246.  BC/6  Krishna Yadav Fitter Helper B.Mata -do-   
247.  BC/7  Pravakar Bouri G.Maz B.Mata -do-   
248.  BC/8  Birendra Ram H/Optr. -do- -do-   
249.  BC/9  Keshav Kumar D/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
250.  BC/10  Rajendra Saw Trammer B.Mata -do-   
251.  BD/1  Mukesh Rout G/Maz  -do-   
252.  BD/2  Anil Mahato   -do-   
253.  BD/3  Fago Kumar D/Optr.  -do-   
254.  BD/4  Ramanand Singh Teacher Laikdih Deep Colly Unauthorised   
255.  BD/5  Mundrika Devi W/L NLOCP Authorised   



256.  BD/6  Dhirendra Singh Fitter -do- -do-   
257.  BD/7  Nagendra Kushwaha Tele. Optr.  -do-   
258.  BD/8  Sahodev Thakur L/Clerk B.Mata -do-   
259.  BD/9  A.K.Ansari Clerk -do- Unauthorised   
260.  BD/10  Parsadi Mahato Fitter NLOCP Authorised   
261.  BE/1  Mahadev Yadav   -do-   
262.  BE/2  Dasrath Ram   -do-   
263.  BE/3  Nageswar Rajak   -do-   
264.  BE/4  Nandlal Dhuri   -do-   
265.  BE/5  Radheswar Yadav   -do-   
266.  BE/6  Neama Mahato   -do-   
267.  BE/7  Budhan Mahato   -do-   
268.  BE/8  Munsi Mahato   -do-   
269.  BE/9  Munsi Ram U/G Trammer  -do-   
270.  BE/10  Jageswar Mahato G.Mazdoor  -do-   
271.  BF/1  Binod Kumar Trammer DBOCP -do-   
272.  BF/2  Surendra Singh Driller B.Mata -do-   
273.  BF/3  Satendra Kr. Singh Clerk NLOCP -do-   
274.  BF/4  Narayan Rai P/Optr. B.Mata -do-   
275.  BH/1  Aslam Mia   Unauthorised   
276.  BH/2  Safayat Mia T.Mistry Begunia Proj. Authorised   
277.  BH/3  Munilal Rajak Talwan Bastacola -do-   
278.  BH/4  Rameswar Ram T.Mistry B.Mata -do-   
279.  BH/5  Liyakat Hussain P/Optr. W.T.P. -do-   
280.  BH/6  Asma Khatoon Laikdih  -do-   
281.  BI/1  Ashim Bhandari Tele Optr.  Unauthorised   
282.  BI/2  Suvandhu Prasad Doz. Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
283.  BI/3  Sona Mahato U/G Loader B.Mata -do-   
284.  BI/4  Brahmadeo Singh  -do- -do-   
285.  BI/5  Upendra Prasad Welder NLOCP -do-   
286.  BI/6  Huro Mahato Fitter B/Proj -do-   
287.  BI/7  Hare Ram Yadav   Unauthorised   
288.  BI/8  Chotton Ram Driller B.Mata Authorised   
289.  BI/9  Ganesh Hari Sweeper NLOCP -do-   



290.  BI/10  Shiv Narayan Bhuiya   -do-   
291.  BJ/1  Nageswar Rajak P/Optr. NLOCP -do-   
292.  BJ/2  Sitaram Paswan Guard -do- -do-   
293.  BJ/3  Balesher Ram Peon -do- -do-   
294.  BJ/4  Iswar Bouri  Begunia -do-   
295.  BG/1  Suresh Nonia D/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
296.  BG/2  Pradeep Bhuiya   -do-   
297.  BG/3  Mahabir Mahato   Unauthorised   
298.  BG/4  Rajkishor Rout Valve/optr. NLOCP Authorised   
299.  BG/5  Budhan Kundu Taliwan B/Mata -do-   
300.  BG/6  Chameli Turi W/L NLOCP -do-   

         

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTER OF BRAMSHATHAN COLONY 

Sl. No. Qtr. 
No. 

Type of 
Qtr. 

Name of occupant Desig. & Pers. 
No if BCCL emp. 

on roll 

Place of working 
in  case of BCCL 

emp. on roll 

Whether 
authorised 

or 
unauthorised 

If allotted person 
other than BCCL 

emp. on roll 
details their of 

Remarks 

1.  A/1  Santan Bhagat Drill operator DBOCP Authorised   
2.  A/2  Shankar Nonia Dozer Operator -do- -do-   
3.  A/3  Ramadhar Pandit Trammer  Unauthorised   
4.  A/4  Basdeo Dusad Tyndel DBOCP Authorised   
5.  A/5  Ramesh Nonia Spray Mazdoor B.Mata -do-   
6.  A/6  Binod Ram Helper DBOCP -do-   
7.  A/7  Budhan Gope S/Trammer B.Mata -do-   
8.  A/8  Sunil Prasad U/G Driller B.Mata -do-   
9.  B/1  Outsider   Unauthorised   
10.  B/2  Duleswar Satnami U/G Loader B.Mata Authorised   
11.  B/3  Sukhdev Nonia Driver NLOCP -do-   
12.  B/4  Ajoy Chouhan   Unauthorised   
13.  B/5  Parameswar Bhuiya U/G Trainer B.Mata Authorised   
14.  B/6  Chandradeo Ram   Unauthorised   
15.  B/7  Ranji Satnami Helper NLOCP Authorised   
16.  B/8  Shymal Satnami Helper -do- -do-   
17.  C/1  Baleswar Dusad Excvn. Fitter -do- -do-   
18.  C/2  Ramashish Chouhan Fitter -do- -do-   
19.  C/3  Basu Rawani   Unauthorised   
20.  C/4  Jagu Paswan   Unauthorised   
21.  D/1  Khiru Bhuiya U/G Loader  Unauthorised   
22.  D/2  Bijeswar Ram Electrician  Unauthorised   
23.  D/3  Mohan Prasad Sr. Overman B.Mata Authorised   
24.  D/4  Tapeswar Nonia Helper NLOCP -do-   



25.  E/1  Chandrama Singh M/S B.Mata -do-   
26.  E/2  Birendra Kr. Paswan Dumper Optr. DBOCP -do-   
27.  E/3  Naresh Chouhan Helper -do- -do-   
28.  E/4  Chotu Manjhi Hv. Driver -do- -do-   
29.  E/5  Ram Chandra Gope Dump. Optr. -do- -do-   
30.  E/6  Rajendra Bhuiya Driver RSl -do-   
31.  F/1  Gopal Singh Fitter Laikdih -do-   
32.  F/2  Ram kishan Rout S/Guard NLOCP -do-   
33.  F/3  Praful pd. Sharma Fitter DBOCP -do-   
34.  F/4  Ambika Bhagat D/Operator DBOCP -do-   
35.  F/5  Mahindra Yadav   Unauthorised   
36.  F/6  Bramdeo Gope D/Operator DBOCP Authorised   
37.  G/1  Vacant      
38.  G/2  Akhileswar Yadav S.Optr. DBOCP Authorised   
39.  G/3  Kalim Mia   Unauthorised   
40.  G/4  Gorachand Mondal Elec. Helper NLOCP Substation Authorised   
41.  G/5  Kalachand Munda   Authorised   
42.  G/6  Bishundeo Thakur Tyndel  Unauthorised   
43.  G/7  Lakhi Majhain EKWL DBOCP Authorised   
44.  G/8  Bajrangi Nonia Ex. Carrier B.Mata -do-   
45.  H/1  Vacant      
46.  H/2  Chandeswar Nonia   Unauthorised   
47.          
48.  H/4  Ashutosh Pathak   Unauthorised   
49.  H/5  Chandradeo Yadav Fitter DBOCP -do-   
50.  H/6  Dhiren Rajwar PL Optr.  Authorised   
51.  I/1  Ajay Nonia G/Mazdoor B.Mata Authorised   
52.  I/2  Parsuram Ram Attn. Clerk NLOCP/DBOCP -do-   
53.  I/3  Arjun Nonia D/Optr. -do- -do-   
54.  I/4  Sambhu Chouhan Overman -do- -do-   
55.  I/5  Chandradeo Prasad Foreman -do- -do-   
56.  I/6  Barma Nand Chouhan G/Mazdoor B.Mata -do-   
57.  I/7  Dinesh Nonia D/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
58.  I/8  Nagendra Nonia UGL B.Mata -do-   



59.  I/9  Kanai Chowhan Driver B.Proj. -do-   
60.  I/10  Rajeswar Prasad Clerk DBOCP -do-   
61.  J/1  Devendra Pandey Fitter Laikdih Workshop -do-   
62.  J/2  Kameswar Singh Tyndel  NLOCP/DBOCP -do-   
63.  J/3  Ajit Mondal Electrician -do- -do-   
64.  J/4  Biddut Mondal Kamin Laikdih Hospital -do-   
65.  J/5  Dipak Kr. Mukherjee Foreman CV Area -do-   
66.  J/6  Amit Chatterjee Sr. Mechinist DBOCP/NLOCP -do-   
67.  J/7  Birendra Singh Attn. Clerk Kusunda Area -do-   
68.  J/8  S. Modi D/Optr. DBOCP/NLOCP -do-   
69.  J/9  K.K.Singh Attn. Clerk -do- -do-   
70.  J/10  Balmukund Choudhuri Asst. Clerk B.Mata Unauthorised   
71.  K/1  Deep chand Yadav Driver NLOCP -do-   
72.  K/2  Lalan Nonia Water Tanker 

Driver 
-do- Authorised   

73.  K/3  Krishna Nonia Exp. Carrier B/Proj -do-   
74.  K/4  Malti Devi Gen Kamin NLOCP -do-   
75.  K/5   Ram Prasad Nonia Fitter -do- -do-   
76.  K/6  Ram pyare Chouhan H/Optr. B/Proj -do-   
77.  K/7  Lt. Chatu Rajwar   Unauthorised   
78.  K/8  Raghuvansh Nonia Fitter Laikdih Workshop Authorised   
79.  K/9  Surendra Ram Loader B.Mata -do-   
80.  K/10  Dharamdeo Nonia Fitter NLOCP -do-   
81.  L/1  Karamdeo Nonia Roof Bolting 

Mazdoor 
B.Mata -do-   

82.  L/2  Vivek Singh   Unauthorised   
83.  L/3  Md. A.Z.Raja Ex Cashier B.Mata -do-   
84.  L/4  Bhim Rakhit Ex SPA  -do-   
85.  L/5  Lt. Parsh Nath Yadav   Authorised   
86.  L/6  G.Jha Tripman NLOCP Authorised   
87.  L/7  S.Kumar   Unauthorised   
88.  L/8  Bishundev Yadav Roof dresser B.Mata Authorised   
89.  L/9  Chandeshwar Pandey Fitter Helper NLOCP -do-   
90.  L/10  B.K.Prasad   Unauthorised   



91.  M/1  Sanjay Chouhan D/Driver Trainer  Authorised   
92.  M/2  Chandra Sekhar Nonia D/Operator NLOCP/DBOCP -do-   
93.  M/3  Raj Bali Prasad Fitter NLOCP -do-   
94.  M/4  Jugal Nonia M/Sirdar B.Mata -do-   
95.          
96.  N/1  Bijendra pd. Chouhan Dumper Optr. NLOCP Authorised   
97.  N/2  Gomani Kumari W/L -do- -do-   
98.  N/3  Chandradeo Yadav Fitter -do- -do-   
99.  N/4  Bhola Chowhan   Unauthorised   
100.  O/1  Deo Narayan Yadav Tripman NLOCP Authorised   
101.  O/2  Bijendra Prasad Welder Helper  -do-   
102.  O/3  Madan Nonia M/Sirdar B.Mata -do-   
103.  O/4  Munilal Harizan Fitter NLOCP -do-   
104.  O/5  Ram Dular Chowhan Cableman Bastacola -do-   
105.  O/6  Birendra Yadav   Unauthorised   
106.  P/1  Parmlia Panda W/L NLOCP Authorised   
107.  P/2  B.N.Jha O.S. -do- -do-   
108.  P/3  Sarwan Nonia Jr. Overman -do- -do-   
109.  Q/1  Mahendra Saw S/Guard -do- -do-   
110.  Q/2  Kabiraj Nayak U/G Loader B.Mata -do-   
111.  Q/3  Gandhi Dolai   -do-   
112.  R/1  Suresh Kumar Doz Optr. DBOCP -do-   
113.  R/2  Duryodhan Behra Trammer B.Mata -do-   
114.  R/3  Vacant      
115.  R/4  Kokila Dolai Gen Kamin -do- Authorised   

 

 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTER OF RAMKRISHNA COLONY 

Sl. No. Qtr. No. Type of 
Qtr. 

Name of occupant Desig. & Pers. No 
if BCCL emp. on 

roll 

Place of working 
in  case of BCCL 

emp. on roll 

Whether 
authorised 

or 
unauthorised 

If allotted 
person other 

than BCCL emp. 
on roll details 

their of 

Remarks 

1.  DB/10/1  Arjun Majhi Gen. Mazdoor NLOCP Authorised   
2.  DB/10/2  Sadhu Charan 

Mahato 
TR B.Mata -do-   

3.  DB/10/3  Tarun Das Tendyl DBOCP -do-   
4.  DB/10/4  Balak Rajwar Telephone/Helper B.Mata -do-   
5.  9/1  Murshid Excvn. Helper DBOCP -do-   
6.  9/2  Wahid Feeder Crusher 

Maz. 
B.Mata -do-   

7.  9/3  Sagir   Unauthorised   
8.  9/4  Md. Rajjak Dumper Optr. DBOCP Authorised   
9.  9/5  Choti Singh G.Mazdoor B.Mata -do-   
10.  9/6  Saraswati  -do- -do-   
11.  9/7  Laxmi Bai  -do- -do-   
12.  9/8  Md. Badrujjma D.Optr. DBOCP -do-   
13.  9/9  Nitai De Security Hawaldar -do- -do-   
14.  9/10  Jiten Bouri Tub Pusher B.Mata -do-   
15.  8/1  Elias Mia Dumper optr. DBOCP -do-   
16.  8/2  Md. Rustam -do- -do- -do-   
17.  8/3  Sahebjan   Unauthorised   
18.  8/4        
19.  8/5        
20.  8/6        
21.  8/7  Baidyanath Modi   Authorised   
22.  8/8  Gopal BP Trammer U/G B.Mata -do-   
23.  8/9  Babujan Marandi  DBOCP -do-   



24.  8/10  Dujelal BP SDL Optr. B.Mata -do-   
25.  DB/7/1  Guran Mistri Timber Mistri B.Mata -do-   
26.  DB/7/2  Mrs. Namoni Majhian S/G -do- -do-   
27.  DB/7/3  Ram Bhajan Ram U/G Trammer -do- -do-   
28.  DB/7/4  Jabbar Mia Electrician DBOCP -do-   
29.  DB/7/5  Md. Jubral Ansari Welder -do- -do-   
30.  DB/7/6  Md. Subhan Ansari   -do-   
31.  DB/7/7  Sultan Mia  B.Mata -do-   
32.  DB/7/8  Ganesh Chouhan Dumper Optr. DBOCP -do-   
33.  DB/7/9  Gopi BP  -do- -do-   
34.  DB/7/10  Sarju Chouhan M/S B.Mata -do-   
35.  DB/6/1  Haripada Majhi U/G G. Mazdoor DBOCP -do-   
36.  DB/6/2  Shivlal Murmu SDL Optr. -do- -do-   
37.  DB/6/3  Sukhlal Murmu  B.Mata -do-   
38.  DB/6/4  Mangal Roy Tunker Dr. DBOCP -do-   
39.  DB/6/5  Bimla Mejhian G.Mazdoor -do- -do-   
40.  DB/6/6  Nandlal Mahato S.Trammer B.Mata -do-   
41.  DB/6/7  Pradip Kumar Fitter -do- -do-   
42.  DB/6/8  Kuldip Singh Auto Section -do- -do-   
43.  DB/6/9  Safique Timber Mistri B.Mata -do-   
44.  DB/6/10  Bablu Das Expl. Carrier DBOCP -do-   
45.  DB/1/1  Rambrich Paswan Haulage Khalasi B.Mata -do-   
46.  DB/1/2  Chunnu Majhi Gen. Mazdoor DBOCP -do-   
47.  DB/1/3  Kalicharan Murmu Pump Optr. DBOCP -do-   
48.  DB/1/4        
49.  DB/1/5        
50.  DB/1/6  Shankar Modi Haulage OPtr. B.Mata -do-   
51.  DB/1/7  Mangal Majhi Blacksmith DBOCP -do-   
52.  DB/1/8  Dharam B.P.  -do- -do-   
53.  DB/1/9  Sukhlal Majhi  B.Mata -do-   
54.  DB/1/10  Lt. Baidyanath Majhi  DBOCP -do-   
55.  DB/3/1  Ghisal Satnami Cableman -do- -do-   
56.  DB/3/2  Rabilal Murmu -do- -do- -do-   
57.  DB/3/3  Rabinath Majhi Fitter Helper -do- -do-   



58.  DB/3/4  Pankisto Mahato Tyndel RSL -do-   
59.  DB/3/5  Gobind BP Cableman(u/g) B.Mata -do-   
60.  DB/3/6  Mihir Bouri SDL/Optr. DBOCP -do-   
61.  DB/3/7  Congress Bouri Tendyl -do- -do-   
62.  DB/3/8  Binod Bouri  -do- B.Mata -do-   
63.  DB/3/9  Kartick Bouri -do- -do- -do-   
64.  DB/3/10  Debilal Majhi Trammer B.Mata -do-   
65.  DB/4/1  Ashok Bouri Pump Fitter Begunia -do-   
66.  DB/4/2  Nimay Mallick Tub Pusher B.Mata -do-   
67.  DB/4/3  Roy Bouri G.Mazdoor DBOCP -do-   
68.  DB/4/4  Lt. Mastam Murmu   -do-   
69.  DB/4/5  Gopi B.P.   -do-   
70.  DB/4/6  Ganesh Bouri Dresser B.Mata -do-   
71.  DB/4/7  Ruplal Murmu SDL Optr. -do- -do-   
72.  DB/4/8  Parbaty Majhian G.Maz DBOCP -do-   
73.  DB/4/9  Indu Devi Peon B.Mata -do-   
74.  DB/4/10  Ashok Bouri G.Maz DBOCP -do-   
75.  /1  Uday Pratap Singh Electrician DBOCP -do-   
76.  /2  Krishna Mahato Attendance clerk -do- -do-   
77.  /3  Nathu Ram Murmu Electrician B.Mata -do-   
78.  /4  Somoy Majhi Line Mistri -do- -do-   
79.  /5  Lt. Ratilal Murmu   -do-   
80.  /6        
81.  /7  Sanjit Mahato Dozer Optr. DBOCP -do-   
82.  /8  Arjun Majhi Lab Asst. -do- -do-   
83.  DB/5/1  Arun Bouri SDL Optr. B.Mata -do-   
84.  DB/5/2  Kalo Mahato Security Guard DBOCP -do-   
85.  DB/5/3  Ram Bouri Dresser B.Mata -do-   
86.  DB/5/4  Jungle Bouri SDL Optr. -do- -do-   
87.  DB/5/5  Swapan Das -do- Tetulia -do-   
88.  DB/5/6  Jagannath Bouri -do- DBOCP -do-   
89.  DB/5/7  Bablu Bouri Haulage Optr. NLOCP -do-   
90.  DB/5/8  Ashis Das   Unauthorised   
91.  DB/5/9        



92.  DB/5/10  Lt. Sahadeo Singh  NLOCP Authorised   
93.  DB/2/1  Ashok Bouri E.P.Mazdoor DBOCP -do-   
94.  DB/2/2  Bidesh Murmu Guard -do- -do-   
95.  DB/2/3        
96.  DB/2/4        
97.  DB/2/5  Sudhir Karmakar  B.Mata Unauthorised   
98.  DB/2/6  Shankar Roy  -do- -do-   
99.  DB/2/7  Dhananjay Bouri Trammer -do- Authorised   
100.  DB/2/8  Mahesh Bouri G.Mazdoor -do- -do-   
101.  Company 

Mode /1 
 Sabrat Mia G.Maz  -do-   

102.  C.Mode/2  Biru Bouri Tr. Trammer  -do-   
103.  C.Mode/3  Ratan Majhi Security Guard  -do-   
104.  Hutment 

/1 
    Unauthorised   

105.  do /2     -do-   
106.  do /3     -do-   
107.  do /3     -do-   
108.  do /5     -do-   
109.  do /6     -do-   
110.  do /7     -do-   
111.  do /8     -do-   
112.  do /9     -do-   
113.  do /10     -do-   

 

  

Project Officer W.O.(T) 

DBOCP/NLOCP                                                                                                                                           DBOCP/NLOCP  

 



LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTERS OF BASANTIMATA 

 

 

Sl.No Qtrs.
No 

Type of 
Quarters 

Name of 
occupant 

Designation 
& Pers.No. BCCL 
employee on 
roll.  

Place of 
working 
in case 
of BCCL 
employe
e on roll.  

Whether 
authorized 
or 
unauhorised. 

If allotted 
person other 
tha n BCCL 
employee on 
roll details 
their  of  

Remarks. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1  C-1 C type ACM Rest 

room 
-  B.Mata  

Colliery 
Authorized - - 

2 C-2 -do - Out 
Sourcing 

- -do- Un authorized - - 

3 C-3 -do- CISF  -do- Authorized - - 
4 C-4 -do- -do   - - -do- -do- -  
5 C-1 -do- -d0- - -do- -do- -  
6 C-2 -do- -do- - -do- -do- - - 
7 C-3 -do- -d0- - -do- -do - - 
8 C-4 -do- -do- - -do- -do- - - 
9.  C-1 -do- -do- - -do- -do- - - 
10 C-2 -do- -do- - -do- -do- - - 
11 C-3 -do- -do- - -do- -do- - - 
12 C-4 -do- -do - -do- -do- -  - 
13 B-1 B Type Janardan 

Muni 
Foreman 
(Elect) 

-do- -do- - - 

14 B-2 B Type Ashok 
Kr.Rana 

Foreman -do  -do- - - 

15 B-3 B Type. S.M.Taksand
e 

Sr.Officer(M) -do- -do- - - 

16 B-4 B Type Mahatama 
Nand 

Foreman -do- -do- - - 

17 B-1 -do- CISF   - -do- -do- - - 
18 B-2 -do- P.C. Goria. Foreman C.V.Area -do- - - 



Incharge 
19 B-3 -do- R.R. Tirkey H.D.Opt DBOCP -do- - - 
20 B-4 B-Type S.K.Sinha S.O.E. B Mata Authorized - - 
21 B-1 -do- Amarendra 

Kumar 
Foreman B.Mata -do- - - 

22 B-2 -do- H.S.Mahato. Overman B.Mata -do- - - 
23 B-3 -do- R.K.Sahi. Genl.Maz.  Bastacoll

a Area 
-do- - - 

24 B-4 -do- Mr.Prasad. Sr.Officer(M) DBOCP -do- - - 
25 B-1 -do- CISF.   - B.mata -do- - - 
26 B-2 -do- N.P.Sribasta

va 
Elect.Sup -do- -do- - - 

 
27 B-3 -do- Dayanand 

Kumar 
Foreman -do- -do- - - 

28 B-4 -do- CISF - -do- -do-  - - 
29 A-1 A-1Type 

3 Talla 
 

Vacate - - - - - 

30 A-2  -do- Prem Lal 
Goreri 

G.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

31 A-3 -do- Jagadish 
Bhagta 

Expl.Cr. -do- -do- - - 

32 A-4 -do- M.D.Yasin Compounder -do- -do - - 
33 A-5 -do- Ghashiram 

BP 
L.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

34 A-6 -do- R.S. Banshi Dump.Op DBOCP -do- - - 
35 A-7 -do- P. Mahato. H.Opt. B.Mata -do-  - 
36 A-8 -do- Md.Q. 

Ansari. 
Elect.Help -do- -do- - - - 

37 A-9 -do- Sit Chouhan. G.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 
38 A-10 -do- Bihari Singh. Driver. -do- -do- - - 
39 A-11 -do- Ghashiram 

BP 
L. Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

40 A-12 -do- Gopal Das RBolt. -do- -do - - 
41 A-2 A-2 

3Talla 
B.Bindani. Trammer -do- -do- - - 

42 A-2 -do- Vacate - - - - - 



43 A-3 -do- Out 
Sourcing 

-  Unauthorised   

44 A-4 -do- D.Chouhan H.Opt.  B.Mata Authorised - - 
45 A-5 -do- Vacate - - - - - 
46 A-6 -do- R.K.Lala. Driver. BMata Authorised. - - 
47 A-7 -do- S.K. Beitha M.Sardar. B.Mata Authorized - - 

48 A-8 -do- Sankar 
Modi. 

H.Opt. -do- -do- - - 

49 A-9 -do- Jeevan Majhi -Do- -do- -do- - - 

50 A-10 -do- Sarathi 
Tudu. 

Genl.Kamin -do- -do- - - 
 

51 A-11 -do- S.Mejhain. -do- -do- -d0 - - 
52 A-12 -do- Vacate. - - - - - 

 

53 A-1  A-3  
3TALLA 

S. Munda. G.Mazd.     -do- -do- - - 

54 A-2 -do- Vacate. - - - - - 
55 A-3 -do- Surja Das. Expl.Cr. -do- -do-  - - 

56 A-4 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

57 A-5 -do- S.Paswan. H.Opt. -do- -do- - - 

58 A-6 -do- Vijoy Prasad Dresser Dahibari -do- - - 

59 A-7 -do Binod Singh. Expl.Cr.  B.Mata -do- - - 

60 A-8 -do- Sanjoy 
Prasad  

  - - Unauthorised   

61 A-9 -do- A.K.Verma. Elect.Help B.Mata Authorised. - - 

62 A-10 -do- A.K.Ram - - Unauthorised - - 
63 A-11 -do- Dilip 

Kr.Shaw. 
Genl.Mazd. B.Mata Authorised - - 

64 A-12 -do- S.K. Mahatol -do- -do- -do- - - 

65 A-1 A-4 type 
3 talla 

M.Mahato. Ex.Auto Fitter/ -  Unauthorized - - 

66 A-2 -do- Vacate. - - - - - 
67 A-3 -do- B.Prasad. - - Unauthorized - - 

68 A-4 -do- Sriram - - Unathorised - - 



Mahato 
69 A-5 -do- Kanhai 

Choudhury. 
- - Unauthorised -- - 

70 A-6 -do-      J.Mahato. SDL. Opt. B.Mata. Authorized. - - 
71 A-7 -do- Sanyasi  

Sahu    
Driller -do- Authorized  - - 

72 A-8 -do- Kamla Devi. G.Kamin. -do- Authorised - - 
73 A-9 -do Lutawan 

Mahato 
T.Helper. -do- -do- 

 
- - 

74 A-10 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

75 A-11 -do- Vacate - - - - - 
76 A-12        -do-    Vacate - - - - - 

77 A-1 A-5 type 
3 Talla. 

Shamal 
Kr.Das 

Trammer B.Mata Authorized - - 

78 A-2 -do- Krishna 
Sethi 

R.Bolt. B.Mata Authorized - - 

79 A-3 -do- Binod Das.     Genl.Maz -do- -do- - - 

80 A-4 -do- Atwari 
Prasad 

M.Sirdar. -do- -do- - - 

81 A-5 -do Bhombar 
Nayak 

R.Bolt. -do- -do- - - 

82 A-6 -do- Hari Nayak P.Opt. -do- -do- - - 
 

83 A-7 -do- Jaladhar 
Bouri 

-do- -do- -do- -- - 

84 A-8 -do- Manja Linka  Dresser. -do- -do- - - 
85 A-9 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

86 A-10 -do- Vacate - - - - - 
87 A-11 -do- Gopal 

Mallick 
C.Man -do- -do- - - 

88 A-12 -do- Chinmoy 
Chatterjee 

-  Unauthorized - 
 

- 

89 A-1 A-6 TYPE 
3 TALLA 

Saheblal 
Majhi 

Expl.Cr 
 

B.Mata Authorized. - - 

90 A-2 -do- Bagrai 
Munda. 

T.Pusher. -do- Authorized. - - 
 

91 A-3 -do- Budhrani Trammer -do- -do- -  



 B.P.  
92 A-4 -do- Dilip 

Banerjee. 
Pump Opt. -do- -do- - - 

93 A-5 -do- Kumari 
Mahanti 

Expl.Cr. -do- -do- - - 

94 A-6 -do- Bahana 
Nayak 

Elect.Help -do- -do- - - 

95 A-7 -do Vacate. -- - - - - 

96 A-8 -do- Sashi Nayak GenlMazd. -do- Authorized -- - 
97 A-9 -do- Haripada 

Mahato. 
Expl.Cr. -do- -do- - - 

 
98 A-10 -do- M.Sarkar. Ex.M/Sirdar -do- Unauthorized

- 
-  

 
99 A-11 -do- Out 

sourcing 
- - -do- - - 

100 A-12 -do- Suku Majhi. Driller .-do- Authorized.- --  

101 A-1 A-7 Type 
3 Talla 

Sephai Ram A.Clerk. DBOCP Authorized - - 
 

102 A-2 -do- Prabhu 
Mahato. 

Tyndal. B.Mata Authorized. - - 

103 A-3 -do- Vacate. - - - - - 

104 A-4 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

105 A-5 -do- Ulla Swain Genl.Maz B.Mat Authorized. - - 

106 A-6 A-7 type 
3 Talla 

Lakhan B.P. Tyndal B.Mata Authorized. -- - 

107 A-7 -do- Arjun Bhuia. Genl. Mazd -do- -do-   
108 A-8 -do- Ashok 

Nakyak 
Driver. -do- -do- - - 

109 A-9 -do- Ramesh 
Nayak 

Ex.SDL.Opot - Unauthorized -  

110 A-10 -do- Vacate. - - - - - 
111 A-11 -do- Gopal Majhi Tyndal. B. Mahat. Authorized. --- - 

112 A-12 -do- Hopna 
Nayak 

Electrician B.Mata Authorized - - 

113 A-1 A-8 Type 
3 Talla 

Dhanesh 
Bhuia 

Driller  -do- -do- - - 

114 A-2 -do- Fagulal Ex.Expl.Cr. -- Unauthorized - - 



Majhi. 
115 A-3 -do- Karu 

Bhuiya.  
Ex.Trammer - -do- - - 

116 A-4 -do- Ruplal 
Bhuiya. 

Ex.U.G.L. - -do- - - 

117 A-5 -do- Bahadur 
Modi. 

Fitter Help -do- Authorized - - 

118 A-6 -do- Satu 
Bhuiyan 

Ex.Genl.Kamin - Unauthorized - - 

119 A-7 -do- Dilip Bhuiya. U.G,L. Begunia Authorized - - 
 

120 A-8 -do- Hemna 
Bhuiya 

Tyndal B.Mata Authorized - - 
 

121 A-9 -do- Jetu Bhuiya. Trammer -do- Authorized - - 
 

122 A-10 -do- Gujra 
Rajwar. 

Trammer -do- Authorized - - 

123 A-11 -do- Kedar 
Bhuiya. 

Genl.Mazdoor -do- -do- - - 

124 A-12 -do- Sambhu 
Bhuiya 

T.Helper. -do- -do- - - 

125 A-1 A-9 Type  
3 Talla 

Sesh  Nath 
Mahato. 

Ex.H.Opt. -do- Unauthorized - - 
 

126 A-2  -do-  Vacate -                - - - - 

127 A-3 -do- Rabindra 
Mahato 

F.Opt. -do- Authorized. - - 

128 A-4 -do- Hopna 
Nayak. 

Cableman -do- Authorized- - - 
 

129 A-5 -do- Dharia Sethi Ex.Genl.Mazdoor -     Unauthorized - - 
130 A-6 -do- Jakir Mia. Tub Repairer B.Mata. Authorized - - - 

131 A-7 -do- Binda 
Mahato 

P.Opt. -do- Authorized - - 
 

132 A-8 A-9 type 
3 Talla 

Rabi  Bhuiya T.Pusher. B.Mata Authorized.    - - 

133 A-9 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

134 A-10 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

135 A-11 -do- Vacate - - - - - 



136 A-12 -do- Vacate - - - - - 
137 A-1 A-1 0 

Type 
3 Talla 

Gulabi Devi G.Kamin B.MataCo
lliery 

Authorized - - 

138 A-2 -do- Mohanlal 
Mahato 

Fitter -do- -do- - - 

139 A-3 -do- Satyanaraya
n Mahato 

Trammer -do- -do- - - 

140 A-4 -do- Sunil Gorai. G. Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

141 A-5 -do- Tulshi 
Mahto 

Fitter -do- -do- - - 

142 A-6 -do- Baban Shaw T.Opt. -do- -do- - - 
143 A-7 -do- Vacate - - - - - - 

144 A-8 -do- Masuruddin Helper -do- -do- - - 
145 A-9 -do- Vacate - - - -- - 

146 A-10 -do- Habil 
Hapatagora 

- - Unauthorized - - 

147 A-11 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

148 A-12 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

149 A-1 LCH near 
Tintalla 

Vacate - - - - - 

150 A-2 -do- Debilal 
Manjhi 

T.Mistry. B.Mata Authorized - - 

151 A-3 --Do- Damaged - - - - - 

152 A-4 -do- Debilal 
Manjhi 

Expl.Carrer B.Mata Authorized.- -  

153 A-5 -DO- Anil Munda. Ex.R.Bolter -do- Unauthorized - - 

154 A-6 -do- Sekhar 
Majhi 

Trammer -do- Authorised   

155 A-7 -do- Sekhar 
Mjhia 

Trammer  -do- -do- -` - 

156 A-8 -do - Motilal 
Munda. 

H.Opt. -do- -do- - - 

157 A-9 -do- BaidyaNath 
Tudu 

Genl.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

158 A-10 -do- Matha 
Munda. 

L. Mistry. -do- -do- - - 



159 B-1 -do- Johar Majhi Cableman -do- -do- -  
160 B-2 -do-  Matha 

Munda. 
L. Mistry. -do- -do- -- - 

161 B-3 -do- Dhanu 
Munda.  

-do- -do-   Unauthorized --- - 
 

162 B-4 LCH  
Near 
3Talla 

Shankar 
Nayak.  

L.Mistry. B.Mata Unauthorized - - 

163 B-5   -do- Ramlal 
Munda. 

Gen.Mazd. -do- Authorized - - 

164 B-6 -DO- Dewsi 
Munda. 

C. Man -do-  Unauthorized - - 

165 B-7 -DO- Karan 
Munda. 

Ex,U.G.L -do- -do- - - 

166 B-8 -do- Vacate. - - - - - 
167 B-9 -do- Ramlal 

Munda. 
Genl.Mazd. -do- Authorized- - - 

168 B-10 -DO Ajit Munda.   -do- -do-  -do- -- - 
169 C-1 -do- Rabi Bhuiya. -do- -do- -do- - - 

170 C-2 -DO- Vacate -- - - - - 
171 C-3 -do- Awadh 

Bihari 
Bhuiya. 

 Line Mistry.- -do- Authorized - - 

172 C-4 -DO-  -DO- -DO- -DO- -Do- - - 

173 C-5 -do-  Manger 
Bhuiya. 

Genl.Mazd -do- -do- - - 

174 C-6 -do- Bijay Bhuia.  -do- -do- Unauthorized - - 

175 C-7 -do- Sukra Bhuia.   Genl.Maz. -do-  Authorized - - 

176 C-8 -do- Santohs 
Bhuia 

R. Bolt. -do- -do- - - 

177 C-9 -do- Luxmi 
Mundain 

Genl.Mazd. C.V.Area -do- - - 

178 C-10 -do- Asha Hari  -do- B.Mata -do- - - 

179 D-1 -do- Ashish 
Bhuia 

T. Mazd. -do- -do- -  

180 D-2 -do- Malo Bhuia. Ex.Guard -do- Unauthorized - - 

181 D-3 -do- Banki Genl.Mazd. -do- Authorized - - 



Bahuia 
182 D-4 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

183 D-5 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

184 D-6 -do- Fulmati 
Bhuia 

G. Kamin B.Mata Authorized - - 

185 D-7 -do-  Vacate - - - - - 
186 D-8 -do- Luxmi 

Mundain 
GenlMazd. C.V.Are Authorized - - 

187 D-9 -DO- Somnath  
Majhi 

Fitter Help B.Maa.  Authorized - - 

188 D-10 -do- Vacate - - - - - 
189 E-1 -do- Pritam 

Kahar.  
Genl.Maz.  -do- Authorized./ - - 

190 E-2 -do- Pritam 
Kahat.  

-do- -do- -do- -  
 

191 E-3 LCH near  
3 Talla 

Taru Expl.Carr. B.Mata Authorized. -- - 

192 E-4 -do- Sanjay Hari. Expl.Carr.  -do-  Unauthorized - - 
 

193 E-5 -do- Habu -do- -do- -do- - - 

194 E-6 -do- Rabi Bauri. Genl. Mazd. B.M ata Authorized.- - - 
195 E-7 -do-  Durjodhan  

Behara. 
-do- -do- -do- - - 

196 E-8 -do- Laljit Bhuia.  -do- -do-   Unauthorized. -- - 
 

197 E-9 -do-  Vacate -`-` - - - - 
 
 

198 E-10  -do- Sambhu 
Majhi 

Genl.Maz -DO- Authorized - - 

199 F-1 LCH near 
W/Shop 

Kolai 
Munda. 

Genl.Mazd.  -do- -do- - - 
 

200 F-2 -do- Soren 
Munda. 

Ex.T.Help 
 

-do-  Unauthorized - - 

201` F-3 -do- Baidyanath 
Majhi 

T.Pusher -do- Authorised - - 

202 F-4 -do-   -do- -do- -do- Authorised - - 



203 F-5 -do- Damaged - - - - - 
204 F-6 -do- Mangal 

Munda 
Ex.U.G.L. - Unauthorized -- - 

205 F-7 -do- Goutam 
Bouri. 

- - -DO- - - 

206 F-8 -do- B. Mahato. Cableman B.Mata Authorized - - 

207 F-9 -do- Shankar 
Kora 

Genl.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

208 F-10 -do- Manik 
Bouri. 

Hammerman -do- Authorized-- - - 
 

209 G-1 -do- Damaged - - - - - 

210 G-2 -do- Sen Modi Expl.Cr. -do- Authorized   
211 G-3 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- - - 

212 G-4 -do- Damaged. - - - - - 
213 G-5 -do-  Damaged - - - - - 

214 G-6 -do- Damaged. - - - -  

215 G-7 -do- Damaged. - - - - - 

216 G-8 -do- Damaged. - - - - - 
217 G-9 -do-  Nirodh 

Modi 
Trammer B.Mata Authorized - - 

218 G-10 -do- Anand Modi. Driller -do- Authorized. - - 

219 H-1 LCH Near 
Sub 
Station 

Name not 
found 

Employee 
 

Laikdih Authorized  - - 

220 H-2 -do- -do- Do  -  -DO- - - 
221 H-3  -DO-   Damaged 

/Locked 
- - - - - 

222 H-4 -do-  Dubai 
Karmakar 

Genl.Maz B.Mata Authorized - - 

223 H-5 -do- Kirti Hari. Ex.P.Opt.  - Unauthorised - - 

224 H-6 -do-   Damaged. - -- - - - 

225 H-7 -do- Damaged.  -- - - - - 

226 H-8 -do- Damaged. - - - - - 

227 H-9 -DO- Damaged - - - - - 

228 H-10 -do- Damaged. - - - - -- 

229 1 LCH Abdul Genl.Maz B. Mata Authorized- - - 



Wahid 
230 2 LCH Swapan 

Bouri. 
H.Opt.  B. Mata Authorized - - 

231 A-1 NHS   
Near 
Filter 
Plant 

Vacate. - - - - - 

232 A-2 -do-  Murlidhar 
Mahato  

Munshi.   -do-      Authorized - - 

233 A-3 -DO Jagdish 
Nunia. 

Electrician -do- -do- - - 

234 A-4 -do- Ganesh 
Dusad 

F.Helper. -do- -do- - - 

235 B-1 -do- Jairam Singh Ex.Clerk. - Unauthorized - - 

236 B-2 -DO- Sudip 
Kr.Ghosh. 

S.Opt. DBOCP Authorized. - - 

237 B-3 -do- Kuldip 
Nunia. 

F. Helper. DBOCP Authorized. - - 

238 B-4 -do- A.K.Mukherj
ee 

M.Sirdar. B.Mata -do- - - 

239 B-5 -do- S.S.Grait Munshi. B.Mata Authorized - - 
240 B-6 -do- D.B. Mahato. ExcvnHelp DBOCP -do- - - 

241 C-1 -do- OUT 
SOUCING 

- - Unauthorized - - 

242 C-2 -do- -Do- - - -Do- - - 

243 C-3 -do Bhuneshwar 
Bhuia 

Tub Pusher B.Mata. Authorized - - 

244 C-4 -do-  R.Bhuia. Genl.Maz -do- Authorized - - 
245 C-5 -do- Sarjal Majhi Trammer -do- Authorized - - 

246 C-6 -do- Tapas 
Sarkar 

T. Mazd. -do- Authorized - - 

247 C-7 -do- Manoj 
Kr.Dubey 

H.D.Opt. DBOCP Authorized - - 

248 C-8 -do- Babulal 
Besra 

Genl.Mazdoor B.Mata. Authorized - -- 

249 C-9 -do- Ganesh 
Digar 

Electrician B.Mata. Authorized. - - 



250 C-10 -DO- Bimal 
Routh. 

Expl.Cr. B. Mata. Authorized. - -- 

251 D-1 -do- Kailash 
Bhuiya. 

G.Mazd. B.Mata Authorized. - - 

252 D-2 -do- Madhab 
Modi. 

Ex.Driller - Unauthorized -- - 

253 D-3 -do Kailash 
Bhuiya 

Genl.Maz -do- Authorized - - 

254 D-4 -do- Dilip Bhuia. Genl.Maz -do- Authorized - - 

255 D-5 -do- Balika 
Mahatain 

G.Kamin. -do- Authorized - - 

256 D-6 -do- Amirun 
Khatun 

- -  Unauthorized - - 

257 D-7 -do- Yasin Mia. Ex.D.Opt. - Unauthorized -- - 

258 D-8 -do- Idrish Miua. Ex.Tyndal - Unauthorized - - 
259 D-9 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

260 D-10 -do- Dilip Bhuia Genl.Maz. B.Mata Authorized - - 
261 E-1 NHS 

Mugma 
Shyamal Sen - - Unauthorized - - 

262 E-2 -do- S. 
Chatterjee. 

Chainman B. Mata . Authorized -- - 

263 E-3 -do- Bishwajit 
Bouri 

GenlMazd -do- Authorized - - 

264 E-4 -do- Sahid Khan - - Unauthoruze
d 

- - 

265 E-5 -do-  Md. Ilias 
Mia. 

Elect.Hel B.Mata. Authorized -  

266 E-6 -DO- Nakul 
Ch,Dey 

  - Unauthorized - - 

267 E-7 -do- Jodhan Mia, Ex.Bus Khl CV.Area Unauthorized - - 

268 E-8 -do- Nimai 
Rajwar. 

F.Helper. B. Mata. Authorized - - 

269 E-9 -do- Md.Samirud
din 

H.Opt. -do- -Do- - - 

270 E-10 -do- Md.Kamurid
din 

Bus Khl. CV.Area -do- - - 

271 F-1 NHS New Ram Das. S.Opt. B.Mata. Authorized - - 



Colony. 
272 F-2 -do- Ram Ekbal 

Mahato 
Trammer B.Mata Authorized - - 

273 F-3 -do- Shankar 
Kora 

H.Opt. B.Mata Authorized - - 
 

274 F-4 -do- Tapan Modi. R.Bolt. B.Mata. Authorized - - 

275 F-5 -do- Gopal Shaw. Trammer -do- Authorized. - - 
276 F-6 -do- Bharat 

Bhuia. 
Trammer -do- Authorized - - 

277 F-7 -do- Lakhandeo 
Nayak 

Expl.Cr -do- -do- - - 

278 F-8 -do- Ganesh 
Kora. 

T. Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

279 F-9 -do- Rakhahari 
Modi. 

Genl.Mazd  B.Mata Authorized - - 

280 F-10 -do- Basu Kole Trammer -do- Authorized - - 

281 G-1 -do- Sri Ram 
Mahato. 

Trammer -do- Authorized - - 

282 G-2 -do- L. Mahato. G. Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

283 G-3 -do-   Bhola Barhi. H.Opt. -do- -do- - - 

284 G-4 -do- Vacate -- - - - - 
285 G-5 -do- Prem Nath 

Mahato 
Dresser -do- -do- - - 

286 G-6 -do- Janak 
Mahato. 

- - Unauthorized - - 

287 G-7 -do- Tarani Devi. L.Mazd. -do- Authorised - - 
288 G-8 -do- Manoj 

Mistri. 
- - Unauthorized - - 

289 G-9 -do- C.D. Mahato H.Opt. -do- Authorized - - 
290 G-10 -do- Sanjoy 

Bhuia 
T.Mazd -do- Authorized - - 

291 H-1 -do- D.Bhattacha
rjee 

- - Unauthorized -- - 

292 H-2 -do- Goutam 
Bhuia 

Genl.Mazd B. Mata Authorized - - 

293 H-3 -do- Vacate -- - - - - 

294 H-4 -do- Outsider - - Unauthorized   



295 H-5 -do- A. Singh S.Keeper B. Mata Authorized - - 
296 H-6 -DO- K.Paswan. - - Unauthorized - - 

297 H-7 -DO- A.Thakur. - - Unauthorized - - 

298 H-8 -do- B. Modi. G. Mazd. -do- Authorizied. - - 
299 H-9 -do- Raju 

Thakur. 
- - Unauthorized - - 

300 H-10 -do- Damaged - - - - - 

301 I-1 -do- Masum Bibi. G.Kamin B.Mata. Authorized - - 

302 I-2 -do- Rohan 
Majhi. 

G.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

303 I-3 -do- Vacate - - - - - 
304 I-4 -do- Tapan Gope. M.Mazd B. Mata Authorized - - 

305 I-5 -do- Vacate - - - - - 

306 I-6 -do- Lakhiram 
Majhi 

C.C. Mazd B.Mata Authorized - - 

307 I-7 -do- Kumari 
Nayak 

G.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 

308 I-8 -do- Sunil Soren G.Mazd. -do- -do- - - 
309 I-9 -do- Niranjan 

Nayak 
Store Maz -do- -do- - - 

310 I-10 -do- Siblal Majhi. Spray Maz -do- -do- - - 

311 A-1 Amtala 
Colony.N
HS 

Brinda 
Sharma.  

- - Unauthorized
- 

- - 

312 A-2 -do- D.N. Routh. B.Checker B.Mata Authorized - - 

313 A-3 -do- M.K. Rakhit Ex.O.M  Unauthorized - - 

314 A-4 -do- Maddhab 
Munda 

H.Opt. B. Mata Authorized - - 

315 A-5 -do- Mr.Gorai. - -do- -do- - - 

316 A-6 -do- G.Sharma -  Unauthorized   
317 A-7 -do- T.P. Majhi HD Opt. DBOCP Authorized - - 

318 A-8 -do- R.P. Bouri. Trammer B.Mata Authorized - - 

319 A-9 -do- S.Munda Elec.Helper -do- Authorized - - 

320 A-10 -do- Ananda 
Modi. 

Ex.Driller - Unauthorized - - 

321 B-1 -do- Debu Roy. P.Opt. B. Mata Authorized - - 



322 B-2 -do- Purna Gorai. S.Helper. -Do- -do-   
3 23 B-3 -do- S. Sukla M.Fitter.  -do- Unauthorized   

324 B-4 -do- S.N. Jha. L.Superv. DBOCP Authorized   

325 B-5 -do- Mohar 
Singh. 

S.D.L. Opt. B.Mata -do-   

326 B-6 -do- J.P.Singh. Ex. O.S -do- Unauthorized   
327 B-7 -do- Sriram 

Mishra 
Ex. Driver -do- -do-   

328 B-8 -do- Birsingh 
Munda 

T. Pusher. -do- -do-   

329 B-9 -do- Lal Mohan 
Munda 

Trammer -do- -do-   

330 B-10 -do- Prabhat 
Kumar 

L.Clerk DBOCP -do-   

331 C-1 -do- Bhimlal 
Marandi 

L. Mazd   B.Mata -do-   

332 C-2 -do- Siblal 
Marandi. 

G.Mazd -do- -do-   

333 C-3 -do- A.C. Mahato. H. Man -do- -do-   

334 C-4 -do- Subhas 
Majhi. 

G.Maz -do- -do-   

335 C-5 -do- Smt Sarati 
Mejhain 

G. Kamin -do- -do-   

336 C-6 -do- Md. Samim G. Maz -do- -do-   

337 C-7 -do- Rajkumar 
Murmu 

Dust Maz -do- -do-   

338 C-8 -do- Aduri Bouri G.Kamin -do- -do-   

339 C-9 -do- Fulmani 
Mejhain 

-do- -do- -do-   

340 C-10 -do- Outsider.   -do-   

 

 

        Project officer                                                                                                                                    Sr. Officer (Pers) 
   Basantimata Colliery                                                                                                                          Basantimata Colliery. 

 



 

                        LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTERS OF BEGUNIA AND CV AREA 

 

 

Sl.N
o 

Qtrs.No Type of 
Quarters 

Name of occupant Designation 
& Pers.No. 
BCCL 
employee on 
roll.  

Place of 
working 
in case 
of BCCL 
employe
e on roll.  

Whether 
authorized 
or 
unauthorise
d. 

If allotted person 
other than BCCL 
employee on roll 
details their  of  

Remarks. 

1 CT-1 CT. Putul Chakraborty S.Guard(T) C.V.Area 
Office 

Authorized   

2 CT-2 CT G.C. Chatterjee. Accountant -do- -do-   
3 CT-3 CT Asit Mukherjee Ex.Foreman 

Incharge 
- Unauthorize

d 
  

4 CT-4 CT Anup Chakraborty Clerk. C.V.Area 
Office 

Authorized   

5 CT-5 CT Kanai Dutta Cook -do-   -do-   

6 CT-6 CT Bamakali Sarkar Elect Helper -do- -do-   
7 CT-7 CT Sandip Ghosh. P.A -do- -do-   

8 CT-8 CT Bhuneshwar Munda Ex.Onsetter - Unauthorize
d 

  

9 CT-9 CT Ashok Banerjee Amin C.V.Area 
Office 

Authorized   

10 CT-10 CT B.D.Ganguli Head Clerk Begunia Authorized   

11 CT-11 CT Vacate - - -   

12 CT-12 CT Amit Sengupta Electrician DBOCP Authorized   

13 CT-13 CT Ranjit Routh Trekker 
Driver 

Rajapur 
Colliery 
ECL 

Unauthorize
d 

  

14 CT-14 CT Mousabed Monda - L.Mata Unauthorize   



ECL d 

15 CT-15 CT Ashis Paul Ex.Elec.Helpe
r 

- Unauthorize
d 

  

16 CT-16 CT Nepal Soren M.L Begunia Authorized   
17 CT-17 CT Raj Kumar Singh Telephone 

Opt 
C.V.Area 
Ofice 

-do-   

18 CT-18 CT Sibjee Mishra Trammer Begunia -do-   

19 CT-19 CT T.K.Dewasi Chemist C.V.Area  -do-   
20 CT-20 CT Kishor Jawardar Driver. C.V.Area 

 
Authorized   

21 NHS-1 NHS D.S. Ghosh. Ex.O.S - Unauthorize
d 

  

22 NHS-2 NHS Jhuma Majhi Peon Begunia Authorized   
23 NHS-3 NHS Shyamali Kanjilal Store Maz C.V.Area Authorized   
24 NHS-4 NHS Lt.Gopal Majhi Ex.Electrician KNH.Dh Authorized  Qtr 

Alloted to 
his son. 

25 NHS-5 NHS Asish Mondal. Account Asst C.V.Area Authorized   

26 NHS-6 NHS Rina Maji M. Helper. C.V.Area Authorized   
27 NHS-7 NHS Nirmala Khalko Genl.Maz C.V.Area Authorized   
28 NHS-8 NHS S.C. Bose Asst.Forema

n 
C.V.Area Authorized   

29 NHS-9 NHS Lt.Sushil Majhi Ex.Khalasi B.Mata Authorized  Qtr 
Alloted to 
his son. 

30 NHS10 NHS Dhananjoy Biswas Electrician NLOCP Authorized   

31 NHS-11 NHS Biswarup Saha Jr.D.E.O C.V.Area Authorized   
32 NHS-12 NHS U.N. Sharma. Tele.Opt C.V.Area Authorized   

33 NHS-13 NHS M.K. Jha. Ex.Clerk - Unauthorize
d 

  

34 NHS-14 NHS Lt.P.N. Srivastav  
Ex.Tel.Sup. 

Bastacoll
a 

Authorized  Qtr.Allote
d to his 
son. 

35 NHS-15 NHS Hira Shaw. LH.D.Opt Begunia Authorized   
36 NHS-16 NHS Akash Bouri. R.Bolt. B.Mata Authorized   



37 NHS-17 NHS Uma Rani Sarkar Peon Begunia Authorized   
38 NHS-18 NHS S.Bhattacharya Ex.S.K. - Unauthorize

d 
  

39 A  type -
1 

A type. Bikash Chakraborty Clerk C.V.Area Authorized   

40 A-2 -do- S.M.Das. D.E.O NLOCP -do-   
41 A-3 -do- Usha Shukla Clerk C.V.Area -do-   
42 A-4 -do- S.K. Majumdar P.Opt. Begunia -do-   

43 A-5 -do- Pradip Majhi Tele.Opt C.V.Area -do-   
44 A-6 -do- Paresh Bhandari Ex.Foreman - Unauthorize

d 
  

45 A-7 -do- C.C. Mjhi AsstForeMan 
Ele 

B.Mata Authorized   

46 A-8 -do- S.B.Roy Sr.S.K C.V.Area -do-   
47 A-9 -do- Ajoy Bouri. MechFitt Begunia -do-   
48 A-10 -do- Vacate - - -   

49 A-11 -do- S.Sengupta. Asst.F/Man(
Mech) 

NLOCP Authorized   

50 A-12 -do- Kishun Yadav Ex.A.Clerk - Unauthorize
d 

  

51 A-13 -do- vacate - - -   

52 A-14 -do- Susanta Paul. Elect.F/Mn NLOCP Authorized   
53 A-15 -do- R.K.Mitra. Sr. O.M. C.V.Area Authorized   
54 A-16 -do- Pradip Ghosh. Pump Opt. C.V.Area Authorized   

55 B -1 B Type Kanchan Banerjee Sr.P.A C.V.Area Authorized   
56 B-2 -do- Vacate - - -   
57 B-3 -do- R.D. Chatterjee Sr.O.M Damagor

ia 
Authorized   

58 B-4 -do- Asish Chakraborty Sr.P.A C.V.Area Authorized   

59 B-5 -do- P.K.Tewari Accountant C.V.Area Authorized   
60 B-6 -do- Asis  Roy O.S C.V.Area Authorized   
61 B-7 -do- B.R. Bhattacharjee Chemist C.V.Area Authorized   

62 B-8 -do- S.K. Dewadi W.O.(T) Damagor
ia 

Athorized   

63 B-9 -do- H.D. Mondal Loading Sup. Begunia   Due to 
case of 



H.C  
Calcutta  

64 B-10 -do- G. Ghoshal Sr.M/Sirdar B.Mata Authorized   
65 B-11 -do- B. Biswas. Sr.Clerk.  NLOCP Authorized   
66 B-12 -do- Kishor Mondal Sr.Clerk C.V.Area Authorized   
67 B-13 -do- B.K. Jha. Ex.Consult 

Opt 
C.V.Area Unauthorize

d 
  

68 B-14 -do Bikash Mitra ForemanMec
h 

C.V.Area Authorized   

69 B-15 -do- Krishna Ram F/ManEle B.Mata Authorized   

70 B-16 -do- CISF  C.V.Area Authorized   
71 B-17 -do-  Mr.Taskende ManagerE&

M 
C.V.Area Authorized   

72 B-18 -do- Janardan Ram O.S C.V.Area Authorized   
73 B-19 -do- T.D. Chatterjee Sr.O.M Damagor

ia 
Authorized   

74 B-20 -do- Arati Mukherjee Sr.P.A C.V.Area Authorized   
75 B-21 -do T.K. Paul Sr.P.A C.V.Area Authorized   

76 B-22 -do- Krishna Ghosh. L.M.Sup(Tele
) 

Begunia Authorized   

77 B-23 -do- M.P. Khan ForemanTele
. 

C.V.Area Authorized   

78 B-24 -do- H.S.Chakraborty. Chemist C.V.Area Authorized   
79 C-1 C Type Dr. S.K.Saha A.M.O C.V.Area Authorized   
80 C-2 -do- Dr.A. Ghosh. C.M.O C.V.Area Authorized   
81 C-3 -do- A. Bijali Sr.Officer (F) C.V.Area Authorized   
82 C-4 -do- Dr. S. Sinha C.M.O Begunia Authorized   

83 C-5 -do- Jeevan Singh. Sr.Survey 
Officer 

Begunia Authorized   

84 C-6 -do- A.C. CISF Commandant C.V.Area Authorized   
85 C-7 -do- A.K Pandit C.M. (E&M) C.V.Area Authorized   
86 C-8 -do- Sujit Ghatak Sr.A.C.M Begun ia Authorized   

87 C-9 -do- R.K. Upadhya Sr.E.E Begunia Authorized   
88 C-10 -do- Vacate - - -   
89 C-11 -do- vacate - - -   

90 C-12 -do- G.D.Sarkar. S.O.E. Civil C.V.Area Authorized   



91 D-1 D-Type A.K.Sen G.M.(M) C.V.Area Authorized   
92 D-2 -do- A.Banerjee Dy.G.M.(M) C.V.Area Authorized   

93 D-3 -do- S.Samanta A.M.(C) C.V.Area Authorized   
94 D-4 -do- K.V.Raman. Dy.G.M.(M) C.V.Area Authorized   
95 D-5 -do- T.S.Mondal. General 

Manager 
C.V.Area Authorized   

96 Arch -1 ArchType Joynarayan Outsider Begunia Unauthorize
d 

  

97 Arch-2  Arch 
Type 

Ghanashyam 
Harizan 

Sweeper Begunia Authorized   

98 Arch-3 -do- Geni Bouri Outsider -do- Unauthorize
d 

  

99 Arch-4 -do- Murari Harizan Outsider -do- -do-   

100 Arch-5 -do- Paresh Bouri Outsider -do- -do-   
101 Arch-6 -do- N.L.Ghosh. Outsider -do- -do-   
102 Arch-7 -do- Nayan Dala Outsider -do- -do-   

103 Arch-8 -do- Prabir Kundu Outsider -do- -do-   
104 Arch-9 -do- Arati Ghosh. Outsider -do- -do-   

105 Arch-10 -do- Akul Bouri.   B.F.man -do- -do-   
106 Arch-11 -do- Mahendra Gope Outsider -do- -do-   
107 Arch-12 -do- MahendraGope.  Outsider -do- -do-   

108 Arch-13 -do- Mahendra Gope Outsider -do- -do-   
109 Arch-14 -do- Nandu Gope. Outsider -do- -do-   
110 Arch-15 -do- Lakhi  Banik  Outsider -do- -do-   

111 Arch-16 -do- Ranjit Ghosh. Out sider -do- -do-   
112 Arch-17 -do- Krishna  Nath Out Sider -do- -do-   

113 Arch-18 -do- Subhas Bouri Out Sider -do- -do-   

114 Arch-19 -do- Naba Dey. Out Sider -do- -do-   
115 Arch-20 -do- Thellawala Outsider -do- -do-   

116 Arch-21 -do- Nathu Ram Outsider -do- -do-   
117 Arch-22 -do- Naimul Mistry. Outsider -do- -do-   
118 Arch-23 -do- Lt.Raameshwar Bastacolla Begunia Eviction   

119 LCH-1 LCH Bapi Choudhury U.G.L.  Bastacol Authorized   
120 LCH-2 LCH Sudhir Kr.Singh DEO NLOCP.  Authorized   

121 LCH-3 -do- Doman Rewani Onsetter Begunia -do-   



122 LCH-4 -do- Ishlam Ansari Ex.F.Man C.VArea Unauthorize
d 

  

123 LCH-5 -do- Mohan Prasad Driver. C.V.Area Authorized   
124 LCH-6 -do- Habu Rajak Outsider Begunia Unauthorize

d 
  

125 LCH-7 -do- Kanai Dutta Cook C.V.Area Unauthorize
d 

  

126 LCH-8 -do- Chandra Jawisawal      

127 LCH-9 -do- Vacate - - -   
128 LCH-10 -do- Barun  Devi Ex.Cook 

Helper 
Begunia Unauthorize

d 
  

129 LCH-11 -do- Dandapani Nayak P.Opt. Katras Authorized   
130 LCH-12 -do- Sarju Hari. Sweeper C.V.Area Authorized   

131 LCH-13 -do- Goutam Hari. Sweeper C.V.Area  Authorized   
132 LCH-14 -do- Nasiruddin Mia Drill Opt. B.Mata Authorized   

133 Old A 
Type-1 

Old A 
Type 

Dismantled on 
9.5.11 

     

134 Old A-2 -do- Raj Kr.Giri Fitter Hel. Begunia Authorized   
135  A-3 -do- Islam Ansari. H.Opt.. B.Mata Authorized   
136 A-4 -do- Manoj Neogi Reporter Begunia Unauthorize

d 
  

137 A-5 -do- Jakir Ansari. Trammer B.Mata Authorized   
138 A-6 -do- Ranjit  Dutta Asst.F.Man 

(Elect) 
Begunia  Authorized   

139 A-7 -do- Shyamal  Paul Driver Begunia   Authorized   
140 NHS-A1 NHS-A Laxmi Singh. Contractor Begunia Unauthorize

d 
  

141 NHSA-2 -do- J.M.S . Union Office - Begunia Unauthorize
d 

  

142 NHS-A3  -do- Munshi Ram. S.Trmmer   Bera 
Colly 

Authorized   

143 NHS-A4 -do- I.N.Panda CISF  Unauthorize
d 

  

144 NHS-A5 -do- CISF CISF     

145 NHS-A6 -do- Smt. Narayani 
Mahatain 

Genl.Maz Begunia Authorized   



146 NHS-A7 -do- Banani Das Hindi Typist C.V.Area Authorized   
147 NHS-A8 -do- Sunil Dutta Ex.W.B.Clerk Begunia Unauthorize

d 
  

148 NHS-B1 NHS-B Bulu Mitra Ex.M.O.s 
Clerk 

Begunia  Unauthorize
d 

  

149 NHS-B2 -do- S.K. Mondal CISF C.V.Area Authorized   
150 NHS-B3 -do- Anjana Devi. Genl.Maz C.V.Area Authorized   
151 NHS-B4 -do- Nirmala Devi.  Genl.Maz C.V.Area Authorized   

152 NHS-B5 -do- Chandrika Dusad. Banksman Damagor
ia 

Authorized   

153 NHS-B6 -do- Tilak Dhari Mahato B.Mata M.Sirdar Authorised   
154 NHS-B7 -do- Joyshree Singh V.W.Colly MedDres

ser 
Authorized   

155  NHS-B8 -do- Jogeshwar Routh Dyke Cutter Begunia Authorized   
156 NHS-C1  NHS-C Bir Bahadur Tamang   Unauthorize

d 
  

157 NHS-C2 -do- Sharvan Prasad. CISF C.V.Area Authorized.   
158 NHS-C3 -do- B.P.Singh. CISF C.V.Area Authorized.   

159 NHS-C4 -do- D.N. Mishra. CISF C.V.Area Authorized   
160 NHS-C5 -do- B.Soren. CISF C.V.Area Authorized.   
161 NHS-C6 -do- T.Srinivash. CISF C.V.Area Authorized   
162 NHS-C7 -do- C.K.Singh. CISF C.V.Area Authorized.   
163 NHS-D1 NHS D Swapan Dev. EDP C.V.Area Authorized.   
164 NHS-D2 -do- Prasenjit Ghosh. Tel.Opt. C.V.Area Authorized.   

165 NHS-D3 -do- Sachidanand Singh.  Pump Opt. B.Mata Authorized.   
166 NHS-D4 -do- Rasik Majhi L.Mazd. B. Mata Authorized   
167 NHS-D5 -do- Gupt Nath Tewari Tyndal  Begunia Authorized   
168 NHS-D6 -do- Gajadhar Dusad -do- C.V.Area Authorized   
169 NHS-D7 -do- Laxmi  Devi Genl.Maz C.V.Area Authorized   

170 NHS-D8 -do-  Club - - Unauthorize
d 

  

171 NHS-E1 NHS-E Saurav Hari. Store Mazd C.V.Area Authorized   

172 NHS-E2 -DO- J.D. Mishra Asst.F/Man C.V.Area Authorized   
173 NHS-F 1 NHS-F Santosh Mishra Pujari. - -   

174 NHS-F2 -DO C.D. Singh.  Ex.Clerk. C.V.Area Unauthorize
d 

  



175 NHS-F3 -do- Khitish Majhi Electrician Begunia  Authorized   
176 NHS-F4 -do- Lakhi Mukherjee General 

Mazdoor 
C.V.Area Authorized   

177 NHS-F5 -do- Tapan Banerjee Ex.Clerk. C.V.Are a Unauthorize
d 

  

178 NHS-F6 -do- A.B. Roy. Ex.Acct.Asst. C.V.Area Unauthorize
d 

  

179 NHS-F7 -do- Mrinmoy Mondal Jr.D.E.O(T) NLOCP Authorized   

180 NHS-F8 -do- Ramu Devi. Genl.Maz C.V.Area Authorized   
181 NHS-G1 NHS -G Santosh Adhikari Electrician Begunia Authorized   

182 NHS-G2 -do- Dibakar Munda U.G.Trammer B.Mata Authorized   
 

183 NHS-G3 -do- Nandlal Rewani Mech.Fitter C.V.Area Authorized   

184 NHS-G4 -do- Subhas Tantubai Revenue 
Inspector. 

C.V.Area Authorized   

185 NHS-H1 NHS-H Naresh Sharma  Genl.Maz Bastacoll
a 

Authorized   

186 NHS-H2 -do- Sugan Gope Trammer Bera Authorized   
187 NHS-H3 -do- Badri Prasad SOE © Kusunda Authorized   

188 NHS-H4 -do- K.S. Roy Sport Orgn. C.V.Area Authorized   
189 NHS-I-1 NHS-I Kajal  Ghosh. Clerk. C.V.Area Authorized   

190 NHS-I-2 -do- Imtaz Khan Auto Helper C.V.Area Authorized   
191 NHS-I-3 -do- Abbas Mia Peon C.V.Area Authorized   
192 NHS-I-4 -do- Adhir Dutta M/Sirdar B.Mata Authorized   

193 NHS-I-5 -do- N.L. Ghosh Ex.Dresser Begunia Unauthorize
d 

  

194 NHS-I-6 -do- K.K. Jha. Clerk. NLOCP Authorized   

195 NHS- J-1 NHS-J S.N.Prasad Fitter Help. B.Mata Authorized   
196 NHS-J-2 -do- R.K. Singh. Ex.F/Inc C.V.Area Unauthorize

d 
  

197 NHS-J-3 -do- Santi Devi. - - Unauthorize
d 

  

198 NHS-J-4 -do- Nandalal Bhuia - - Unauthorize
d 

  

199 NHS-J-5 -do- Manik Muchi G/Maz. B.Mata Authorized   

200 NHS-J-6 -do-  Goberdhan Bhuia On setter B.Mata Authorized   



201 NHS-J-7 -do- Ramnath Singh. S.D.L.Opt.  B. Mata Authorized   
202 NHS-J-8 -do- Gulsan Ara Genl. Maz  C.V.Ares Authorized   

203 NHS-K-1 NHS-K R.P. Pandey. Contractor  Unauthorize
d 

  

204 NHS-K-2 NHS-K  Vacate - - -   
205 NHS-K-3 -do- Goutam  Acharia Trammer B.Colla Authorized   
206 NHS-K-4 -do- Hari Kishun Ram, Trammer B.Mata Authorized   
207 NHS-K-5 -do-  M.R. Sarkar Electrician  Begunia -do-   

208 NHS-K-6 -do- Basant Turi SDL.Opt. B.Mata -do-   

209 NHS-K-7 -do-  Kajal Mahato Mech.Fitter C.V.Area -do-   

210 NHS-K-8 -do- Sumanta Mukherjee SOE(E&M) C.V.Area -do-   
211 NHS-L-1 NHS-L VACATE - -    
212 NHS-L-2 -DO- Mohan Yadav Contractor  Unauthorize

d 
  

213 NHS-L-3 -do- S.S.Ram R.Bolt. B.Mata Authorized   
214 NHS-L-4 -do- D.D.Ojha M/Sirdar B.Mata Authorized   
215 NHS-L-5 -do- N. Banerjee. Overman C.V.Area -do-   
216 NHS-L-6 -do- Dilip Bouri No.3 Expl.Cr. B.Mata -do-   

217 NHS-L-7 -do- Pradip Chatterjee Crasher Opt Damagor
ia 

-do-   

218 NHS-L-8 -do- Bharati Ganguli Capsule 
Maker 

C.V.Area 
Office 

-do-   

219 NHS-M-
1 

NHS-M Mohan Hari. Sweeper C.V.Area -do-   

220 NHS-M-
2 

-do- Lal Bahadur Nepali School  bus 
khalasi 

C.V.Area -do-   

221 NHS-M-
3 

-do- Nandlal Gope U.G.Trammer Bera 
Colly. 

-do-   

222 NHS-M-
4 

-do- Bhola Bouri Roof Bolter Begunia -do-   

223 NHS-M-
5 

-do- S.Chowria T.Rated Madhuba
n 

-do-   

224 NHS-M-
6 

-do- Bhairav Hari Ele.F.Man B.Mata -do-   

225 NHS-M-
7 

-do- Basdeo Dusad T.Rated B.Mata -do-   



226 NHS-M-
8 

-do- Rabilal Majhi Prop Mistri -do- -do-   

227 NHS-N-1 NHS-N Gopal Das D.Driver C.V.Area -do-   
228 NHS-N-2 -do- Guruprasad Mahato Overman DOCP -do-   
229 NHS-N-3 -do- Lachman Singh H.D.Opt. DBOCP -do-   
230 NHS-N-4 -do- Rambrich Nonia UG.Trammer Begunia -do-   
231 NHS-N-5 -do- Gopal  Singh -do- B.Mata -do-   
232 NHS-N-6 -do- Jhawar Saw Ex O.S. DOCP Unauthorize

d 
  

233 NHS-N-7 -do- Krishna Thakur M/Sirdar DBOCP -do-   

234 NHS-N-8 -do- Gango Hari Sweeper C.V.Area -do-   
235 NHS-O-1 NHS-O Amar Nath Ojha SDL.Opt B.Mata -do-   
236 NHS-O-2 -do- Shakit Ram D.Opt. C.V.Area -do-   

237 NHS-O-3 -do- Kajal  Swarnakar H.D.Opt DBOCP -do-   
238 NHS-O-4 -do- Lalmohan Gorai Ex.S.K -do- Unauthorize

d 
  

239 NHS-P-1 NHS-P Subodh Bouri S.Bus Khl. C.V.Area Authorized   
240 NHS-P-2 -do- Kajal Mahata M.Fitter AreaW.S

hop 
-do-   

241 NHS-P-3 -do- Baijnath Bouri M/L - Unauthorize
d 

  

242 NHS-P-4 -do- Kamal Gorai Asst.F.Man V.W.Colli
ery 

Authorized   

243 NHS-Q-1 NHS-Q Dilip Bouri S.F.Trammer B.Mata. Authorized   

244 NHS-Q-2 -do- Sanjoy Kr.Mishra Gen.Mazd Dobari Authorized   
245 NHS-Q-3 -do- Sital Bouri Trammer B.Mata Authorized   
246 NHS-Q-4 -do- Seema Bouri Genl.Maz Begunia -do-   

247 NHS-Q-5 -do- N.P. Srivastav Driver DBOCP -do-   
248 NHS-Q-6 -do- Dilip Singh. D.Opt. Begunia -do-   

249 NHS-Q-7 -do- Ramdip Rai. Ex.N.guard NLOCP Unauthorize
d 

  

 
                      
  

Project Officer                                                                                                                                               WO(T) 
   Begunia                                                                                                                                                 Begunia                        



    

 

 

    LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTERS OF DAMAGORIA 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Qtr. No. Type of Qtr. Name of occupant Desig. & Pers. 
No if BCCL emp. 

on roll 

Place of 
working in  

case of 
BCCL emp. 

on roll 

Whether 
authorised 

or 
unauthoris

ed 

If allotted 
person 

other than 
BCCL emp. 

on roll 
details 
their of 

Remarks 

1. 01 NHS  TYPE SRI JAIRAM PANDEY H.D.OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   

2. 02 -DO- SMT.SABITRI HARI SWEEPRESS DOCP -DO-   
3. 03 -DO- SRI RAMESWAR SHOW  BEGUNIA -DO-   
4. 04 -DO- VACANT      

5. 05 -DO- SRI R.K. PASWAN GENL. MAZDOOR B.M.TA AUTHORISED   
6. 06 -DO- SRI ARUJUN HAZAM EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
7. 07 -DO- SRI RAMADHAR SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE - -DO-   
8. 08 -DO- SRI R.S. RAM EX-EMPLOYE - -DO-   

9. 09 -DO- SRI DHIREN CH.PAUL FITTER(X) DBOCP AUTHORISED   
10. 10 -DO- VACANT      
11. 11 -DO- SRI B.K.SINGH H.D.OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
12. 12 -DO- SRI L.P.CHOUHAN MAGAZINE CLERK DOCP AUTHORISED   
13. 13 -DO- SRI SUDARSHAN CHOUHAN DRILL OPERATOR DOCP -DO-   
14. 14 -DO- GOURI SHANKAR  AHIR EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
15. 15 -DO- -      
16. 16 -DO- SURENDRA PD.DUSADH GREASER HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   

17. 17 DO- SRI ARJUN KUMAR DRIVER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
18. 18 -DO- SRI JOGI YADAV UNAUTHORISED     
19. 19 -DO- VACANT      
20. 20 -D- SRI ASHIM BOURI UG LOADER BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

21. 21 -DO- SRI BHUNESWAR D.VERMA EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   
22. 22 -DO-  GOBARDHAN DUSADH EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
23. 23 -DO- VACANT      

24. 24 -DO- VACANT      
25. 25 -DO- SRI RAMJI SATNAMI GENL. MAZDOOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
26. 26 -DO- SRI SANJAY PANDEY UNAUTHORISED     
27. 27 -D- SRI SANJAY MAJHI FITTER(X) DBOCP EXPIRED   

28. 28 -DO- VACANT      
29. 29 -DO- W/O-CHHOTELAL SHOW - BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
30. 30. -DO- SRI SANJAY PANDEY UNAUTHORISED  DOUBLE   

31. 31 -DO- ABDUL RASID MIA SHOVEL OPETR. DBOCP AUTHORISED   

32. 32 -DO- VACANT - - -   
33. 33 -DO- K.P.SINHA ATTND.CLERK DBOCP AUTHORISED   



34. 34 -DO- VACANT      
35. 35 -DO- ABODH UNAUTHORISED     
36. 36 -DO-  UDAY PD.SINGH SR.MECHANIC DBOCP AUTHORISED   

37. 37 -DO- SADHU AHIR EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   
38. 378 -DO- RAMBHAJU MONDAL TRIPMAN DOCP AUTHORISED   
39. 39 -DO- PRADIP N SARKAR H.D.OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
40. 40 -DO- DINESH CHOUHAN S.CA.P.A. DOCP -DO-   
41. 41 -DO- R.N.CHOUHAN FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
42. 42 -DO- VACANT      
43. 43 -DO- LT.RAJDEO SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE DOCP    
44. 44 -DO- R.S.TIWARY EX-EMPLOYEE DOC    

45. 45 -DO- ASHOK SINGH DRESSER(T) DOCP AUTHORISED   
46. 46 -DO- K.L.PANDEY EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   
47. 47 -DO- PROMOD KR.SINGH HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
48. 48 -DO- R.N.SNGH EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   

49. 49 -DO- VACANT      
50. 50 -DO- UPENDER SINGH CLERK DBOCP AUTHORISED   
51. 51 -DO- KHURSHID MIA STORE KEEPER RSL -DO-   

52. 52 -DO- FAKRUDDIN MIA SSP MAN DOCP -DO-   
53. 53 -DO- ABU SAHID UGL B.MATA -DO-   
54. 54 -DO- MD.ALIM KHAN  EX-EMPLOYEE DOCP UNAUTH.   
55. 55 -DO- ABODH KUMAR STORE KEEPER RSL AUTHORISED   

56. 56 -DO- AMAR PAL TURI EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   
57. 57 -DO- RAM SWARUP DUSADH EXCVN.HELPER DOCP AUTHORISED   
58. 58 -DO- NUNULAL MAJHI H.D.OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
59 59 -DO- RA SINGH DRIVER DOCP -DO-   

60. 60 -DO- PINKU GUPTA GENL. MAZDOOR DOCP -DO-   
61. 61 -DO- M.K.SINGH FITTER(X) DOCP -DO-   
62. 62 -DO- SAKALDEO SINGH LOADING INSP. CV AREA -DO-   
63. 63 -DO- SUSHILA DEVI GENL.MAZDOOR HQ -DO-   
64. 64 -DO- VACANT      
65. 65 -DO- GOPAL SINGH ATTND.CLERK B.MATA AUTHORISED   
66. 66 -DO- GENDIA KOLE GENL.MAZDOOR DOCP -DO-   

67. 67 -OD- KRISHNA KR.SINGH AUTO ELECT. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
68 68 -DO- S.S.SINGH HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
69. 69 -DO- SAHADEV SIGH EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   
70. 70 -DO- BRAHMDEO SINGH EX-EMLOYEE  UNAUTH.   
71. 71 -DO- MITHU BHUIA G.HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
72. 72 -DO- RAMBRICH HARIJAN EXPL.CARRIER DOCP -DO-   
73 73 -DO- VACANT      
74. 74 -DO- RAM SWARUP DUSADH EXCVN.HELPER DOCP DOUBLE   

75. 75 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      
76. 76 -DO- -DO-      
77. 77 -DO- MANU SHOW FITTER EXCVN. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
78. 78 -DO- PRABHU RABIDAS DRIVER DBOCP -DO-   

79. 79 -DO- NAKCHEDI GORERI EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   
80. 80 -DO- MOTILAL SHOW FITTER EXCVN. DBOCP -DO-   
81. 81 -DO- TAIRUN BIBI GENERAL MAZD. WTP,WVC -DO-   

82. 82 -DO- UNAUTHORISED      

83. 83 -DO- LALBABU DHUNIA EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   



84. 84 -DO- PREMLAL GORERI TRAMMER B.MATA -DO-   
85 85 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      
86.. 86 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      

87. 87 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      
88. 88 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      
89. 89 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      
90. 90 -DO- DAMAGED & VACANT      
91. BL.A-1 NHS TYPE LAKHA SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
92. 2 -DO- DULAL BANERJEE -DO- - -DO-   
93. 3 -DO- VACANT      
94. 4 -DO- MANOJ KR.SINGH SAMPLING ASSTT. DOCP AUTHORISED   

95. 5 -DO- BHARTRESH JANI LOADING INSP. DOCP -DO-   
96. 6 -DO- SUDARSHAN SINGH -DO- DBOCP -DO-   
97. 7 -DO- K.K.TIWARY TYPIST CV AREA -DO-   
98. 8 -DO- JOGINDER SINGH LOADING INS. DOCP -DO-   

99. 9 -DO- N.K.MAHARA FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
100. B-1 -DO- HIREN JANI CLERK DOCP -DO-   
101. 2. -DO- R.K.TIWARY SR.DEO CV AREA -DO-   

102. 3 -DO- PARAG WORAH DRESSER LKD -DO-   
103. 4 -DO- JOGESH WORAH LOADING INSP. CV AREA -DO-   
104. 5 -DO- MALAY CHAKRABORTY CLERK CV AREA -DO-   
105. 6 -DO- M.K.SAMRANI EX-EMPLOYEE     

106. 7 -DO- VACANT      
107. 8 -DO- ARUN SINGH SCPA DOCP AUTHORISED   
108. 9 -DO- MANGA SINGH HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
109. 10 -DO- BN PRASAD EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   

110. 11 -DO- M.B.PRASAD WB CLERK CV AREA AUTHORISED   
111. 1 B-TYPE BIKRAM SINGH DRIVER DBOCP -DO-   
112. 2 -DO- APU SARKAR CLERK CV AREA AUTHORISED   
113. 3 -DO- CHANDRAMA SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
114 4 -DO- AWDHESH SINGH UNAUTHORISED - UNAUTH.   
115. B-1(PR.C) NHS TYPE LARU PARIDA SHALE PICKER DOCP AUTHORISED   
116. 2 -DO- RUSIA NAYAK HELPER DBOCP -DO-   

117. 3 -DO- MADHU SHOW UNAUTHORISED     
118. 4 -DO- AJIT BOURI OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
119. 5 -DO- SN PRASAD ATTND.CLERK BEGUNIA -DO-   
120. 6 -DO- BHAGAWAN PATRA EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   
121. 7 -DO- LT.DHANMUNI DEVI EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
122. 8 -DO- CHANDRABHAN SHOW TYNDEL DOCP AUTHORISED   
123. 9 -DO- R.S.SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
124. 10 -DO- MD.MUSLIM ELECTRICIAN DOCP AUTHORISED   

125. 11 -DO- RAM DEO GORERI UG LOADER B.MATA -DSO-   
126. 12 -DO- TESHAR MAHATO EX-EMPLYEE - UNAUTH.   
127. 13 -DO- AUGUSTMUNI SINGH -DO- - -DO-   
128. 14 -DO- BALIRAJ GORE UGL B,MATA AUTHORISED   

129. 15 -DO- NARESH SHOW HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
130. 16 -DO- VACANT      
131. 17 -DO- MAJNU MIA HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   

132. 18 -DO- VACANT      

133. 19 -DO- YUDHISTHIS SAHU EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   



134. 20 -DO- VACANT      
135. 21 -DO- -DO-      
136. 22 -DO- LT.KISHORI TURI EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   

137. 23 -DO- VACANT      
138. 24 -DO- SIBI TURI PUMP OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
139. 25 -DO- ASHOK PASWAN HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
140. 26 -DO- R.K.PASWAN EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
141. 27 -DO- SANTOSH SINGH HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
142. 28 -DO- BHARAT MAHATO FITTER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
143. 29 -DO- ASHOK BOURI DRILLER BEGUNIA -DO-   
144. 30 -DO- VACANT      

145. 31 -DO- VACANT      
146. 32 -DO- VACANT      
147. 33 -DO- NAGESWAR BHUIA EX-EMPLOYEE     
148. 34 -DO- ROHAN GOPE DRIVER BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   

149. 35 -DO- VACANT      
150. 36 -DO- VACANT      
151. 37 -DO- VACANT      

152. 38 -DO- VACANT      
153. 39 -DO- VACANT      
154. 40 -DO- VACANT      
155. 41 -DO- KAJALI BHUIA GENL.MAZDOOR DOCP AUTHORISED   

156. 42 -DO- LAXMAN PRASAD FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
157. 43 -DO- CM PARIYA DRIVER AUTO W/S -DO-   
158. 44 -DO- VACANT      
159. 45 -DO- JOGINDER BHUIA EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   

160. 46 -DO- AMARJIT SINGH DRIVER DBOCP -DO-   
161. 47 -DO- SUSHIL MONDAL EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   
162. 48 -DO- R.N.SHOW SR.MECHANIC DBOCP AUTHORISED   
163. 49 -DO- R.K.TANGRY EX-EMLOYEE     
164. BL.A-1 LCH-RLY.SIDING BAHAMUNI MEJHAIN UNAUTHORISED     
165. 2 -DO- JANKI BHUIA PUM OPERATOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
166. 3 -DO- BASUDEV TURI EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   

167. 4 -DO- RAMRATI TURI UNAUTHORISED     
168. 5 -DO- MOTI DAS -DO-     
169. 6 -DO- LT.BISHU BOURI EX-EMPLOYEE     
170. 7 -DO- LAKHINARAYAN TURI UNAUTHORISED     
171. 8 -DO- BANGA BOURI -DO-     
172. 9 -DO- SURESH DAS -DO-     
173. 10 -DO- SAHADEV DAS W/L BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
174. 11 -DO- RAJU BOURI UNAUTHORISED     

175. 12 -DO- CHHOTAN DAS -DO-     
176. 13 -DO- MANUA DAS -DO-     
177. 14 -DO- BHARAT DAS ELECT.HELPER DOCP AUTHORISED   
178. 15 -DO- DURGA SHOW EX-EMPLOYEE  UNAUTH.   

179. 16 -DO- SABITRI TURI PUMP OPERATOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
180. 17 -DO- AMARNATH SETH UNAUTHORISEED     
181. 18 -DO- BIJAY DAS HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   

182. 19 -DO- DILIP BOURI UG LOAER BEGUNIA -DO-   

183. 20 -DO- RAJEN MAHARA SHALE PICKERK DOCP -DO-   



184. 21 -DO- SRIKANT THAKUR UNAUTHORISED     
185. 22 -DO- AMARNATH SETH -DO-     
186 23 -DO- TAPAN BOURI -DO-     

187. BL.A-1 LCH ATITHISALA LT.FIRTINBAI SATNAMI EX-EMPOYEE DOCP EMP.PROCESS   
188. 2 -DO- NEAL HARI -DO-     
189. 3 -DO- KRISHNA SATNAMI UGL B.MATA AUTHORISED   
190. 4 -DO- NARAYANLAL BHUIA EX-EMPLOYEE     
191. 5 -DO- VACANYT      
192. 6 -DO- ASTOMI BOURI GENL. MAZDOOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
193. 7 -DO- VACANT       
194. 8 -DO- SUDHIR HARI UNAUTHORISED     

195. 9 -DO- VACANT      
196. 10 -DO- GOPAL BOURI UNAUTHORISED     
197. 11 -DO- GOPAL PANDEY -DO-     
198. 12 -DO- VACANT      

199. 13 -DO- -DO-      
200. 14 -DO- -DO-      
201. 15 -DO- PARAMESHWAR SHOW UNAUTHORISED     

202. 16 -DO- SASHIKANT SINGH -DO-     
203. 17 -DO- RAMBRICH KUMAR PUMP OPERATOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
204. 18 -DO- VACANT      
205. 19 -DO- JAIRAM PANDEY HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   

206. 20 -DO- BEJNATH SATNAMI UNAUTHORISED     
207. 21 -DO- ARUN PASWAN UNAUTHORISED     
208. 22 -DO- GOPAL SHOW UNAUTHORISED     
209. 23 -DO- THAPA BAHADUR UNAUTHORISED     

210. 24 -DO- KALI YADAV UNAUTHORISED     
211. 25 -DO- JANG BAHADUR UNAUTHORISED     
212. 26 -DO- VACANT      
213. 27 -DO- BIDURI BOURI EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
214. 28 -DO- SUNITA HARI SAFAI KARMACHARI DOCP AUTORISED   
215. 29 -DO- RAMDEV HARI UNAUTHORISED     
216. 30 -DO- SOMNATH HARI -DO-     

217. 31 -DO- BIJAY PASWAN UNAUTHORISED     
218. 32 -DO- SADHU BOURI TRAMMER BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
219. 33 -DO- GANESH HAZAM DRILLER -DO- -DO-   
220. 34 -DO- VACANT      
221. BL.A-1 SUB-STND. MEGHATI BEHERA SHALE PICKER DOCP AUTHORISED   
222. 2 -DO- GUNAMOY MONDAL FITTER.HELPER DOCP -DO-   
223. 3 -DO- DAYARAM ROUTH MUNSHI BEGUNIA -DO-   
224. 4 -DO- JHARURAM CHOUHAN EX-EMLOYEE     

225. 5 -DO- GORELAL CHOUHAN HELPER DOCP AUTHORISED   
226. 6 -DO- GANESH RAM SATNAMI HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
227. 7 -DO- KIRAN SINGH -DO- DO- -DO-   
228. 8 -DO- VACANT      

229. 9 -DO- MANIK BOURI HRELPER.EXCVN DBOCP AUTHORISED   
230. 10 -DO- DASU RABIDAS EX-EMPLOYEE     
231. B-11 -DO- H.N.SATNAMI DRILLER B.MATA AUTHORISED   

232. 12 -DO- SYAMLAL ROUTH UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   

233. 13 -DO- PURUSOTTAM SATNAMI DRIVER AUTO W/S, -DO-   



234. 14 -DO- PREMLAL BHADWAJ FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
235. 15 -DO- KARTIK RAM SATNAMI DRIVER AUTO W/S -DO-   
236. 16 -DO- LAXMAN SATNAMI UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   

237. 17 -DO- SEO PRASAD GORE EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   
238. 18 -DO- KASHIRAM SATNAMI -DO- DBOCP -DO-   
239. 19 -DO- YADRAM SATNAMI FITTER -DO- -DO-   
240. 20 -DO- SAMAR MONDAL HD OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
241. C-21 -DO- JITLAL SATNAMI -DO- -DO- -DO-   
242. 22 -DO- MUKUNDA ROUTH EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   
243. 23 -DO- SEO PRASAD SATNAMI FITTER -DO- -DO-   
244. 24 -DO- SHYAMLAL SATNAMI -DO- -DO- -DO-   

245. 25 -DO- SHYAMBAI SATNAMI PEON DOCP -DO-   
246. 26 -DO- LT.PANTO HARI SAFAI KARMACHARI DOCP EMP.PROCESS   
247. 27 -DO- HIRALAL  UNAUTHORISED     
248. 28 -DO- BANSILAL SATNAMI SECURITY GUARD VWC AUTHORISED   

249. 29 -DO- SULEMAN MAJHI C.R.OPERATOR NLOCP -DO-   
250. 30 -DO- BISWANATH SATNAMI WELDER HELPER DBOC -DO-   
251. D-31 -DO- SANTOSH MAHARA GENL.MAZDOOR B.MATA -DO-   

252. 32 -DO- DUJERAM SATNAMI FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
253. 33 -DO- CHANDRAM SATNAMI HD OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
254. 34 -DO- KRISHNA PD.SATNAM UGL B.MATA -DO-   
255. 35 -DO- BHISAN SATNAMI DRIVER AUTO W/S -DO-   

256. 36 -DO- BHAGATRAM SATNAMI DRIVER DOCP -DO-   
257. 37 -DO- PURAN KR.SATNAMI HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
258. 38 -DO- CHAMARIN BAI EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
259. 39 -DO- PADDA HARI SWEEPRESS DOCP AUTHORISED   

260. 40 -DO- RUPRAM RATRAY DRIVER AUTO W/S -DO-   
261. E-41 -DO- KIRAN SINGH HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
262. 42 -DO- MANMOHAN SINGH -DO- -DO- -DO-   
263. 43 -DO- JANKI DEVI - - EMP.PROCESS   
264. 44 -DO- RAMESH TURI UNAUTHORISED     
265. 45 -DO- TILKI ROUTH EX-EMPLOYEE     
266. 46 -DO- ABDESH PANDEY UNAUHORISED     

267. 47 -DO- VACANT      
268. 48 -DO- FAGU TURI UNAUTHORISED     
269. 49 -DO- KALLABAI SAWRA -DO-     
270. 50 -DO- BADRI TURI UGL B.MATA AUTHORISED   
271. F-51 -DO- KAUSHALLA DEVI GENL.MAZDOR LKD -DO-   
272. 52 -DO- CHAPATIA UNAUTHORISED     
273. G-53 -DO- LT.KESHO ROUTH EX-EMPLOYEE - EMP.PROCESS   
274. 54 -DO- BABULAL SATNAMI SR.EP(T) DBOCP AUTHORISED   

275. 55 -DO- SANTOSH MAHARA GENL.MAZDOOR -DO- -DO-   
276. H-56 -DO- LALIT KR.SHAW HD OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
277. 57 -DO- ARUN KR.DHARY TRIPMAN -DO- -DO-   
278. 58 -DO- CLUB -     

279. 59 -DO- ALAK BARIK SHALE PICKER DOCP AUTHORISED   
280. 60 -DO- VACANT      
281. 61 -DO- ARJUN CHOUHAN DRIVER DBOCP AUTHORISED   

282. A-1 SUB-STN.CHAPTORIA PURNIMA DEVI UNAUTHORISED     

283. 2 -DO- RAM CH.CHOUHAN -DO-     



284. 3 -DO- RABINDRA NONIA UGL BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
285. 4 -DO- RAMJI NONIA CABLE MAN DBOCP -DO-   
286. 1 NHS-DO- BACHHU NONIA P L OPERATOR DOCP -DO-   

287. 2 -DO- BIJAY KR.NONOA UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   
288. 3 -DO- KRRISHNAND CHOUHAN TEACHER DOCP -DO-   
289. 4 -DO- RAJENDRA RAM EXPL.CARRIER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
290. 5 -DO- SURESH YADAV HD OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
291. 6 -DO- RAGHUNANDAN DAS -DO- -DO- -DO-   
292. 7 -DO- VACANT      
293. 8 -DO- RAMBABU CHOUHAN UNAUTHORISED     
294. 9 -DO- URMILA NONIA GENL.MAZD. DOCP AUTHORISED   

295. 10 -DO- DHARMENDER CHOUHAN UNAUTHORISD     
296. 11 -DO- VACANT      
297. 12 -DO- MAZAHAR ALI GENL.MAZD. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
298. 13 -DO- SITA MAJHI UNAUTHORISD     

299. 14 -DO- CHHOTI MAJHI UNAUTHORISD     
300. 15 -DO- JAMALUDDIN MIA EX-EMPLOYEE     
301. 16 -DO- ANISH KHAN EX-EMPLOYEE     

302. 17 -DO- GULAM MUSTAFA KHAN PUMP,OERATOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
303. 18 -DO- BASHDEV KHAIRA EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
304. 19 -DO- VACANT      
305. 20 -DO- VACANT      

306. 21 -DO- ASHOK MAJHI UGL BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
307. 22 -DO- NATHU NONIA EX-EMPLOYEE     
308. 23 -DO- P.K.BHARTI EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
309. 24 -DO- SUNIL SINGH UNAUTHORISED     

310. 25 -DO- JANARDAN SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE     
311. 26 -DO- VACANT      
312. 27 -DO- SRIKISHUN BHAR HDS OPERATOR DBOCP SAUTHORISED   
313. 28 -DO- VACANT      
314. 29 -DO- NITISH UNAUTHORISED     
315. 30 -DO- MEWA RAM FITTER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
316. 31 -DO- JAGNARAYAN SINGH EX-EMPLOYEE     

317. 32 -DO- SRIKISHUN BHAR HD OPERATOR DBOCP DOUBLE   
318. 33 -DO- DHIREJ PANDEY G.MAZD. BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
319. 34 -DO- VACANT      
320. 35 -DO- SANJAY PAUL UNAUTHORISED     
321. 36 -DO- SRIKANT YADAV FITTER(MECH) DOCP AUTHORISED   
322. 37 -DO- MANORANJAN DAS SB ATTND. DOCP AUTHORISED   
323. 38 -DO- AJAY DUTTA UNAUTHORISED     
324. 39 -DO- VACANT      

325. 40 -DO- VACANT      
326. 41 -DO- UTPAL BENERJEE UNAUTHORISED     
327. 42 -DO- VACANT      
328. 43 -DO- -DO-      

329. 44 -DO- RAM SWARUP PASWAN EX-EMPLOYEE     
330. A-1 CMWO,HASLOP PIT RAMLAL MUCHI PUMP OPERATOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
331. 2 CMWO,HASLOP PIT BHOJRAJ KEOT TRAMMER BP -DO-   

332 3 CMWO,HASLOP PIT SHYAMDAUR HARIJAN UGL  BP -DO-   

333. 4 CMWO,HASLOP PIT RAM NAGINA SINGH -DO- -DO- -DO-   



334. 5 CMWO,HASLOP PIT RAMAKANT HARIJAN EXL.CARRIER DBOCP -DO-   
335. 6 CMWO,HASLOP PIT SUBASH HARIJAN SEC.GUARD DOCP -DO-   
336. 7 CMWO,HASLOP PIT RAM PRASAD HARIJAN EXP.CARRIER DBOCP -DO-   

337. 8 CMWO,HASLOP PIT NARESH TURI HD OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
338. 9 CMWO,HASLOP PIT KALIKA JASWARA FITTER -DO- -DO-   
339. 10 CMWO,HASLOP PIT SURDHAR HARIJAN DRILL OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
340. 11 CMWO,HASLOP PIT BAIJNATH KUMBAKAR UGL BP -DO-   
341. 12 CMWO,HASLOP PIT BITU MUCHI -DO- -DO- -DO-   
342. 13 CMWO,HASLOP PIT RAMESH RAJAK G.MAZD. B.MATA -DO-   
343. 14 CMWO,HASLOP PIT NAGENDRA HARIJAN EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP -DO-   
344. 15 CMWO,HASLOP PIT KANAI BHUIA UNAUTHORISED     

345. 16 CMWO,HASLOP PIT SURENDRA ROY UGL B.MATA -DO-   
346. 17 CMWO,HASLOP PIT MAJLUM MIA FITTER(X) DBOCP -DO-   
347. 18 CMWO,HASLOP PIT KAMRUDDIN MIA -DO- -DO- -DO-   
348. 19 CMWO,HASLOP PIT UNISH MIA HD OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   

349. 20 CMWO,HASLOP PIT SAMSIR ALM -DO- -DO- -DO-   
350. 21 CMWO,HASLOP PIT MD.AKHTAR FITTER(X) -DO- -DO-   
351. 22 CMWO,HASLOP PIT AJIM MIA DRIVER -DO- -DO-   

352. 23 CMWO,HASLOP PIT MUBARAK MIA PUMP OERATOR DOCP -DO-   
353. 24 CMWO,HASLOP PIT MUKIM MIA UNAUTHORISED     
354. 25 CMWO,HASLOP PIT ABDUL KUDDUSH CRANE OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
355. 26 CMWO,HASLOP PIT MD.SALAUDDIN UNAUTHORISED     

356 27 CMWO,HASLOP PIT ABDUL RAHAMAN FITTER(X) DBOCP AUTHORISED   
357. 28 CMWO,HASLOP PIT SOHEL ANSARI MECH.HELPER DOCP -DO-   
358. 29 CMWO,HASLOP PIT KALAM MIA E3X-EMPLOYEE- - UNAUTH.   
359. 30 CMWO,HASLOP PIT UNISH MIA HD OPERATOR DBOCP DOUBLE   

360. 31 CMWO,HASLOP PIT NARAYAN DUSAD EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
361. 32 CMWO,HASLOP PIT BALDEO PASWAN HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
362. 33 CMWO VACANT      
363.  CMWO NARAYAN DUSADH EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
364. 35 CMWO MD.MUSTAKIM MIA UG DRESSER B.MATA DOUBLE   
365. 36 CMWO VACANT      
366. 37 CMWO SOUDAGAR BHUIA UNAUTHORISED     

367. 38 CMWO JAHANGIR MIA -DO-     
368 39 CMWO NUNBATIA BHUIA GENL.MAZD. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
369 40 CMWO VACANT      
370 41 CMWO TULSHI BHUIA UNAUTHORISED     
371 42 CMWO KULASHI -DO-     
372 43 CMWO BADAL BHUIA UGL BP AUTHORISED   
373 44 CMWO NUNULAL MUCHI UGL BP -DO-   
374 45 CMWO BHUKHAN MUCHI TR MAZD. BP -DO-   

375 46 CMWO BAIJNATH SHAW UGL B.MATA -DO-   
376 47 CMWO SHANTI BHIUIA GEN.MAZD. DOCP -DO-   
377 48 CMWO VACANT      
378 49 CMWO -DO-      

379 50 CMWO -DO-      
380 51 CMWO LALDHARI MUCHI FITTER(X) DBOCP AUTHORISED   
381 52 CMWO VACANT & DAMAGED      

382 53 ARCH TYPE,-DO- ABBAS MIA PEON BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

383 54 -DO- MUKHTAR MIA UGL -DO- -DO-   



384 55 -DO- NIZAM MIA UGL -DO- -DO-   
385 56 -DO- ILIASH MIA TRAMMER DBOCP -DO-   
386 57 -DO- MD.SAHID HD OPERATOR B.MATA -DO-   

387 58 -DO- KALIM MIA EX-EMLOYEE - UNAUTH.   
388 59 -DO- JASIR MIA -DO- - UNAUTH.   
389 60 -DO- SALAUDDIN MIA -DO-     
390 BLOCK-A-1 CMWO,HASLOP PIT ANUP RAM UNAUTHORISED     
391 2 -DO- DEGAN BHUIA -DO-     
392. 3 -DO- SIKANDAR MUCHI -DO-     
393 4 -DO- RAJ KUMAR PASWAN -DO-     
394 5 -DO- BALKISUN PASWAN -DO-     

395 6 -DO- JAGU BHUIA -DO-     
396 7 -DO- CHOHAN BHUIA -DO-     
397 8 -DO- NAGESWAR BHUIA -DO-     
398 9 -DO- JAGADISH DAS -DO-     

399 10 -DO- DAMU BHUIA -DO-     
400 11 -DO- JOGINDER BHUIA EXCVN.HELPER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
401 12 -DO- CHOTELAL BHUIA EX-EMPLOYEE     

402 13 -DO- JAHUR RABIDAS UNAUTHORISED     
403 14 -DO- SARENGI BHUIA -DO-     
404 15 -DO- CHOUTU RABIDAS -DO-     
405 16 -DO- NARAYAN DUSADH EX-EMPLOYEE - UNAUTH.   

406 17 -DO- DILIP BHUIA  UNAUTHORISED     
407 18 -DO- SUKHDEO DAS -DO-     
408 19 -DO- RAJU BHUIA -DO-     
409 20 -DO- GOBARDHAN BHUIA TIMBER MAZDOOR BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

410 21 -DO- KAILASH BHUIA EXCVN.ELPER BORORA AREA -DO-   
411 22 -DO- LAKHAN BHUIA UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   
412 BLOCL-A-1 ARCH TYPE,VICTORIA OM PRAKASH SINGH UNAUTHORISED     
413 2 -DO- BAKARID ANSARI LAMP FITTER VWC AUTHORISED   
414 3 -DO- -DO- -DO- -DO- DOUBLE   
415 4 -DO- OM PRAKASH SINGH UNAUTHORISED     
416 5 -DO- -DO- -DO-     

417 6 -DO- J.P.SINGH MINING SIRDAR BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
418 7 -DO- VACANT      
419 8 -DO- VACANT      
420 9 -DO- B.K.SINGH SCPA B.MATA AUTHORISED   
421 10 -DO- -DO-      
422 11 -DO- -D0-      
423 12 -DO- -D0-      
424 13 -DO- JAGPAT SINGH UGL BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

425 14 -DO- -DO-      
426 15 -DO- VACANT      
427 16 -DO- BIJAY SHAW UGL BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
428 17 -DO- -DO-      

429 18 -DO- VACANT      
430 19 -DO- BIJAY YADAV UNAUTHORISED     
431 20 -DO- KISHUN BHUIA -DO-     

432 21 -DO- CHANDRAMA YADAV HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   

433 22 -DO- LALMOTI AHIR UNAUTHORISED     



434 23 -DO- PANCHA YADAV -DO-     
435 24 -DO- SALIM MIA -DO-     
436 25 -DO- P.N.PRASAD -DO-     

437 26 -DO- MAHENDRA PASWAN DOZER OPTR. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
438 27 -DO- SRIRAM HARIJAN UNAUTHORISED     
439 28 -DO- KHOKA BHUIA -DO-     
440 29 -DO- JAGJIBAN RAM UNAUTHORISED     
441 30 -DO- VACANT      
442 31 -DO- ASHOK PASWAN UNAUTHORISED     
443 32 -DO- SURENDRA YADAV HD OPTR. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
444 33 -DO- UGAN DAS UNAUTHOTRISED     

445 34 -DO- ENGREJ HAZRA FITTER WTP,VICTORIA AUTHORISED   
446 35 -DO- RAJESH HELA SWEEPER DOCP -DO-   
447 36 -DO- BANDHU YADAV UNAUTHORISED     
448 37 -DO- GOURI SHANKAR HARIJAN -DO-     

449 38 -DO- CHHOTELAL HARI G.MAZD. BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
450 39 -DO- VACANT & DAMAGED      
451 40 -DO- GULTAN HARI SWEEPER DOCP AUTHORISED   

452 41 -DO- LALCHAND HARIJAN HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
453 42 -DO- KRISHNA SONAR UNAUTHORISED     
454 43 -DO- VACANT      
455 44 -DO- -DO-      

456 45 -DO- -DO-      
457 46 -DO- SHYAMAL DAS UNAUTHORISED     
458 47 -DO- JAGU BHUIA -DO-     
459 48 -DO- SEO BACHAN YADAV -DO-     

460 49 -DO- SURAJBHAN BHAR HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
461 50 -DO- GULAB BHAR FITTER(X) DOCP -DO-   
462 51 -DO- BISWAJIT MITRA UNAUTHORISED     
463 52 -DO- RABINDRA GORE S.GUARD VWC AUTHORISED   
464 53 -DO- VACANT      
465 54 -DO- -DO-      
467 55 -DO- -DO-      

468 56 -DO- -DO-      
469 57 -DO- -DO-      
470 58 -DO- -DO-      
471 59 -DO- -DO-      
472 60 -DO- MANRAJ PRAJAPATI UNAUTHORISED     
473 61 -DO- LAXMI -DO-     
474 62 -DO- RAJENSH PANDEY BANKS MAN BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
475 63 -DO- MADHU BHAR UNAUTHORISED     

476 64 -DO- M.KUMAR -DO-     
477 65 -DO- LILABATI DEVI G.MAZD. WTP,VICTORIA AUTHORISED   
478 66 -DO- RENUBALA SARKAR UNAUTHORISED     
479 67 -DO- VACANT      

480 68 -DO- MAHENDRA RAM DRESSER B.MATA AUTHORISED   
481 69 -DO- RAJU MONDAL UNAUTHORISED     
482 70 -DO- KAMAL BHAR UG TRAMMER BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

483 71 -DO- UDAY SINGH UNAUTHORISED     

484 72 -DO- TAHIR MIA EX-EMPLOYEE     



485 73 -DO- BADAL HARI SWEEPER DOCP AUTHORISED   
486 74 -DO- MANOJ HARI UNAUTHORISED     
487 75 -DO- TAMPLE      

488 76 -DO- NANDALAL HARI SWEEPER RSL AUTHORISED   
489 77 -DO- VACANT      
490 78 -DO- SHANKAR BHANDARY UNAUTHORISED     
491 79 -DO- BAMAKALI SARKAR ELECTRICIAN WTP,VWC AUTHORISED   
492 80 -DO- LILABATI DEVI GENL.MAZ. -DO- -DO-   
493 81 -DO- P.N.GIRI LAMP FITTER DCP -DO-   
494 82 -DO- ASESH CHATTERJEE UNAUTHORISED     
495 83 -DO- DEBASISH MODAK -DO-     

496 84 -DO- HARI SHANKAR WELDER DBOCP AUTHORISED   
497 85 -DO- MANOTOSH MAJI HD OPTR. DBOCP -DO-   
498 86 -DO- VACANT      
490 87 -DO- TARUN CHAKRABORTY MINING SIRDAR BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

500 88 -DO- ABHIJIT BOURI UNAUTHORISED     
501 89 -DO- SUDAMA MISIR EX-EMPLOYEE     
502 90 -DO- KHUDIRAM MONDAL PEON DOCP AUTHORISED   

503 91 -DO- SUPRIYA BANERJEE PUMP OPERATOR B.MATA -DO-   
504 92 -DO- SEO MANGAL YADAV EX-EMPLOYEE     
505 93 -DO- DURGA ROY GENL.MAZD. WTP,VICTORIA AUTHORISED   
506 94 -DO- AWDESH SINGH HD OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   

507 BLOCK-A-1 CMWO,VICTORIA-4 COMMUNITY CENTRE      
508 2 -DO- ARTI DEVI GENL.MAZ. DOCP AUTHORISED   
509 3 -DO- BIDYASAGAR PANDEY M/S B.MATA -DO-   
510 4 -DO- MANOJ MAJI UNAUTHORISED     

511 5 -DO- SANKAR RABIDAS HD OPERATOR DBOCP AUTHORISED   
512 6 -DO- JAGDISH PASWAN UNAUTHORISED     
513 7 -DO- RAMASHRAY CHAMAR E.P.ELEC. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
514 8 -DO- RAJESH KUMAR DRESSER DSOCP -DO-   
515 9 -DO- JOGESWAR AHIR UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   
516 10 -DO- PREM SANKAR CHAMAR HD OPTR. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
517 11 -DO- DILIP SARKAR UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   

518 12 -DO- BHAIRAB MAHATO FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
519 13 -DO- LUKMAN MIA UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   
520 14 -DO- SAHADEV GOPE TRAMMER DHANBAD -DO-   
521 15 -DO- NANDGOPAL DUSADH EX-EMPLOYE     
522 16 -DO- SURENDRA KAHAR PUMP OPERATOR DOCP AUTHORISED   
523 17 -DO- R.C.SONAR TYNDEL -DO- -DO-   
524 18 -DO- HIRALAL KAHAR DOZER OPERATOR -DO- -DO-   
525 19 -DO- BIJAY BAHADUR CHAMAR ELECT.HELPER DOCP -DO-   

526 20 -DO- KRISHNA MURARI YADAV T.MAZDOOR B.MATA -DO-   
527 21 -DO- LT.JAWAHAR HARIJAN EX-EMPLOYE     
528 22 -DO- SHATRUGHAN AHIR HD OPTR. DBOCP -DO-   
529 23 -DO- ARUN DAS ELECTRICIAN BASTACOLLA -DO-   

530 24 -DO- BASANT RAJBHAR FITTER DOCP -DO-   
531 25 -DO- RAM SUNDAR AHIR HD OTR. DBOCP -DO-   
532 26 -DO- MUNILAL HARIJAN FITTER -DO- -DO-   

533 27 -DO- SALIM MIA TRAMMER BEGUNIA -DO-   

534 28 -DO- JANESWAR PASWAN PUMP OPERATOR DOCP -DO-   



535 29 -DO- BAHADUR HARIJAN MECH.FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
536 30 -DO- VIMAL RABIDAS SHOVEL OPTR. DBOCP -DO-   
537 31 -DO- NARESH PASWAN PUMP OPTR. VICT.,TWTP -DO-   

538 32 -DO- RAJRANI DEVI GENL.MAZD. CV AREA -DO-   
539 33 -DO- RAJDEO DUSADH PUMP OPERATOR VICT.WTP -DO-   
540 34 -DO- JABBAR MIA TIMBER MAZDOOR BEGUNIA -DO-   
541 35 -DO- CHANDRABHAN KUMAR UNAUTHORISED     
542 36 -DO- SAHAUL ANSARI HD OPTR. DBOCP AUTHORISED   
543 37 -DO- GANGA RAM DRESSER BEGUNIA -DO-   
544 38 -DO- JAMALUDDIN MIA SHOVEL OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
545 39 -DO- KRISHNA YADAV EX-EMPLOYEE - EMP.PROCESS   

546 40 -DO- SURESH HAZRA G.MAZD. BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
547 41 -DO- JAGMOHAN AHIR HD OPTR DBOCP -DO-   
548 42 -DO- MAHENDRA RAM HD OPTR. -DO- -DO-   
549 43 -DO- BARUN DEY FITTER BEGUNIA -DO-   

550 44 -DO- RAM CHIJ BHAR DRILL OPERATOR DBOCP -DO-   
551 45 -DO- SUDARSHAN HARIJAN -DO- -DO- -DO-   
552 46 -DO- MANGROO CHAMAR SHOVEL OPERATOR DBOCP -DSO-   

553 47 -DO- ATMARAM HARIJAN SCPA BEGUNIA -DO-   
554 48 -DO- DILIP CHAMAR FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
555 49 -DO- SURENDRA PANDEY M.S. B.MATA -DO-   
556 50 -DO- SHIVNATH RABIDAS H.E.OPTR. BEGUNIA -DO-   

557 51 -DO- VIJAY KR.SHARMA WELFARE INSPECT. B.MATA -DO-   
558 52 -DO- BISRAM RAJWAR UGL BEGUNIA -DO-   
559 53 -DO- RAMASHRAY RAJBHAR FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
560 54 -DO- SUBODH SHOW LOADING CLERK -DO- -DO-   

561 55 -DO- MD.MUMTAJ ALI WELDER -DO- -DO-   
562 56 -DO- SHANTI KARMAKAR DISMISSED     
563 57 -DO- NIRMAL KARMAKAR EX-EMPLOYEE     
564 58 -DO- HARERAM YADAV P.L.OPTR. AUTO W/S AUTHORISED   
565 59 -DO- MD.IDRISH ANSARI TYNDEL BEGUNIA -DO-   
566 60 -DO- RAMAKANT HARIJAN DEO CV AREA -DO-   
567 61 -DO- MADAN CHAMAR TRAMMER BASTACOLLA -DO-   

568 62 -DO- F.C.GIRI T.K. BEGUNIA -DO-   
569 63 -DO- SADHU RAJWAR FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
570 64 -DO- MOTILAL GORE HD OPTR. DOCP -DO-   
571 65 -DO- RAM CH.HARIJAN PUM P OPTR. VWC -DO-   
572 66 -DO- RAJENRA GORE DRIVER DSBOCP -DO-   
573 67 -DO- VIJAY KUMAR SHOVEL OPTR. DBOCP -DO-   
574 68 -DO- BASU RABIDAS UG TRAMMER B.MATA -DO-   
575 69 -DO- SWAMINATH HARIJAN FITTER DBOCP -DO-   

576 70 -DO- GOBARDHAN HARIJAN SDL OPTR. BEGUNIA -DO-   
577 71 -DO- RAM NARESH HARIJAN TRAMMER BEGUNIA -DO-   
578 72 -DO- UDAY BHAN HARIJAN OS HQ -DO-   
579 73 -DO- ASGAR ANSARI FITTER BASTACOLLA -DO-   

580 74 -DO- CHANDRAMA AHIR HD OPTR. DOCP -DO-   
581 75 -DO- BUDHNATH RAM CABLE MAN DBOCP -DO-   
582 76 -DO- AMI CHAND PRASAD DRIVER DOCP -DO-   

583 77 -DO- SACHHU HARIJAN LINE MISTRY BEGUNIA -DO-   

584 78 -DO- SURENDRA PAUL WELDER -DO- -DO-   



585 79 -DO- BHARAT HARIJAN FITTER DBOCP -DO-   
586 80 -DO- JHARI MAHATO S.GUARD DOCP -DO-   
587 81 -DO- SWAMI DUSADH FIREMAN BEGUNIA -DO-   

589 82 -DO- TASLIMA BEGAM GENERAL MAZD. WTP,VICT. -DO-   
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                                                        LIST OF OCCUPANT OF QUARTER OF VICTORIA WEST COLLIERY 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Qtr. 
No. 

Type of 
Qtr. 

Name of occupant Desig. 
& 

Pers. 
No if 
BCCL 
emp. 

on roll 

Place of 
working in  

case of 
BCCL emp. 

on roll 

Whether 
authorised 

or 
unauthorise

d 

If allotted person other than 
BCCL emp. on roll details 

their of 

Remarks 

1. 1 CMW SHANKAR SEN YES CV AREA AUTHORISED -  
2. 2 CMW RAM PRATAP SINGH YES BEGUNIA   -DO- -  
3. 3 CMW BIMAL ROY YES  DBOCP  -DO- -  
4. 4 CMW OM PRAKASH TANTI YES B.MATA   -DO- -  
5. 5 CMW PIYARELAL KEWAT YES BEGUNIA   -DO- -  
6. 6 CMW AWDESH SINGH YES AUTO W/S   -DO- -  
7. 7 CMW HARADHAN DEY YES WTP,VWC   -DO- -  
8. 8 CMW SHANKAR SHOW YES B.MATA   -DO- -  
9. 9 CMW BALMIKI SINGH NO - UNAUTH. -  
10. 10 CMW MAHENDRA SINGH YADAV YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED -  

11. 11 CMW PUJNI DEVI NO  - UNAUTH. -  
12. 12 CMW ASHOK DEY YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
13. 13 CMW BHAGWAT UPADHYAY NO - UNAUTH. -  
14. 14 CMW KUSH DAS YES DOCP AUTHORISED -  

15. 15 CMW PUNIT SHOW YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
16. 16 CMW  JUGAL KISHOR TANTI YES V.W.C. AUTHORISED -  
17. 17 CMW SHAKTI PADA LAIK YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  

18. 18 CMW BABULAL SINGH NO - UNAUTH. -  
19. 19 CMW BISWANATH MALLICK YES AUTO W/S AUTHORISED -  
20. 20 CMW SURESH MONDAL YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED -  
21. 21 CMW JOGINDRA SINGH NO - UNAUTH. -  

22. 22 CMW RAM BACHAN PRASAD YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
23. 23 CMW MINA DEVI YES  V.W.C. AUTHORISED -  
24. 24 CMW AJANTA MUKHERJEE YES V.W.C. AUTHORISED -  
25. 25 CMW PRABHAT RAJAK YES WTP.LAIKDIH AUTHORISED -  

26. 27 CMW JAYANTA MUKHERJEE NO - UNAUTH. -  
27. 26 CMW BALMUKUND SHARMA NO - UNAUTH. -  
28. 28 CMW RAM SARAN DHARI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  

29. 29 CMW  SAMIR CHATTERJEE NO - UNAUTH. -  
30. 30 CMW KEDAR RAM YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED -  
31. 31 CMW OM PRAKASH RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  



32. 32 CMW CHANDRIKA RAM NO - UNAUTH. -  
33. 33 CMW CHITTARANJAN SINGH YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED -  
34. 34 CMW OM PRAKASH SINGH YES  B.MATA AUTHORISED -  

35. 35 CMW GOUTAM DUTTA YES  WTP,VWC AUTHORISED -  
36. 36 CMW SABITRI DEVI YES VWC AUTHORISED -  
37. 37 CMW G.D.RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
38. 38 CMW JIBDHAN RAM YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED -  
39. 39 CMW SANTOSH SINGH YES HQ AUTHORISED -  
40. 40 CMW SHIV SHANKAR THAKUR YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
41. 41 CMW NITAI RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
42. 42 CMW SATYADEO SINGH NO - UNAUTH. -  

43. 43 CMW PARESH DEY YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED -  
44. 44 CMW NIBIR SARKAR NO - UNAUTH. -  
45. 45 CMW TEACHER NO - UNAUTH. -  
46. 46 CMW KRISHNA KUMAR RAM YES V.W.C. AUTHORISED -  

47. 47 CMW SAWAN VERMA YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED -  
48. 48 CMW BALMIKI SHOW YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
49. 49 CMW ASHOK  CHATTERJEE YES WTP,VWC AUTHORISED -  

50. 50 CMW RAM CHANDRA CHAMAR YES  BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED -  
51. 50 CMW ASIT BANERJEE NO - UNAUTH. -  
52. 50 CMW CHANDRA SEKHAR RAUT YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED -  
53. 53 CMW PANCHANAN LAHA YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED -  

54. 54 CMW RAJDEO SINGH NO - UNAUTH. -  
55. 55 CMW AMIT MUKHERJEE NO B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
56. 56 CMW PRADUMAN RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
57. 57 CMW RAM NO - UNAUTH. -  

58. 58 CMW B.N.PATRA YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  
59. 59 CMW MD.MAHABOOB YES V.W.C. AUTHORISED -  
60. 60 CMW RAM PRASAD LOHAR NO - UNAUTH. -  
61. 61 

 
 
 

MIRA SINGH YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED -  

 
62. 62 CMW SAHADEO SINGH YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED - - 
63. 63 CMW NAGINA GOPE YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED - - 
64. 64 CMW HARADHAN CHATTERJEE NO - UNAUTH. - - 
65. 65 CMW RAMSHIA PASWAN YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 
66. 66 CMW BAIJNATH GOPE YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 

67. 67 CMW AJOYDHYA PASWAN NO - UNAUTH. - - 
68. 68 CMW BACHHU RAM YES WTP,VWC AUTHORISED - - 
69. 69 CMW LOV KUMAR YES KALYANCHAK AUTHORISED - - 
70. 70 CMW KANESWAR SHOW YES WTP,LAIKDIH AUTHORISED - - 

71. 71 CMW ARBIND SHOW YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 
72. 72 CMW BOONILAL PASWAN YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED - - 
73. 73 CMW SHIV KUMAR KUMHAR YES  DAHIBARI AUTHORISED - - 
74. 74 CMW MUSSEN NO - UNAUTH. - - 

75. 75 CMW U.K.JHA YES  BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED - - 
76. 76 CMW SAMIR CHATTERJEE NO - UNAUTH. - - 
77. 77 CMW MD.SATTAR NO  VWC    

78. 78 CMW LATE HAMID MIA NO - UNAUTH. - - 
79. 79 CMW NANDA NONIA NO - UNAUTH. - - 



80. 80 CMW GOPAL GHOSAL YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 
81. 81 CMW MANIK PANDIT NO - UNAUTH. - - 
82. 82 CMW DILIP HAZAM YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED - - 

83. 83 CMW SANTU HAZRA YES B.MATA AUTHORISED -  - 
84. 84 CMW S/O-S/GHOSH NO - UNAUTH. - - 
85. 85 CMW AMIRCHAN SHOW YES WTP,VWC AUTHORISED - - 
86. 86 CMW  ARUN KR.JHA YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED - - 
87. 87 CMW BED PRAKASH KOIRI YES DOCP AUTHORISED - - 
88. 88 CMW SANTOSH SHOW YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 
89. 89 CMW UMESH GORERI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 
99. 99 CMW RAMESWAR TANTI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED - - 

100. 100 CMW GULAB YADAV YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED - - 
101. 101 CMW BAIJNATH PRASAD YES  DAHIBARI AUTHORISED - - 
102 102 CMW KAPILDEO PASWAN YES KALYANCHAK AUTHORISED - - 
103. 103 CMW RAMESHWAR CHOUDHURI YES  BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED - - 

104. 104 CMW GANESH MAHATO  YES DOCP AUTHORISED - - 
105. 105 CMW DINESH GOPE YES DBOCP AUTHORISED - - 
106. 106 ARCH TYPE PUTUL TANTI YES VWC AUTHORISED - - 

107. 107 ARCH TYPE GHANSHYAM SHOW NO - UNAUTH. - - 
108. 108 ARCH TYPE RAM EKBAL SINGH NO - UNAUTH. - - 
109. 109 ARCH TYPE MD.KALIM YES DBOCP AUTHORISED - - 
110. 110 ARCH TYPE  SUSHIL MONDAL NO - UNAUTH. - - 

111. 111 NHS SANIYA SINGH NO - UNAUTH.   
112. 112 NHS RAMAWATAR RAW NO - UNAUTH.   
113. 113 NHS RABINDRA SINGH YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
114. 114 NHS BAGESHWARI DHANU NO - UNAUTH.   

115. 115 NHS CHOUTHI CHAMR NO - UNAUTH.   
116. 116 NHS MUKHTAR MIA YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
117. 117 NHS SUSHIL RAM YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
118. 118 NHS ASHO0K GOPE YES  BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
119. 119 NHS RAMASHARE RAM YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
120. 120 NHS BHUNA PASWAN YES VWC AUTHORISED   
121. 121 NHS TEACHER NO - UNAUTH.   

122. 122 NHS GENDHARI TANTI YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
123. 123 NHS KALESWAR MISTRY YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
124. 124 NHS BIJAY MONDAL YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
125. 125 NHS SHIVNATH MONDAL NO - UNAUTH.   
126. 126 NHS LAKHAN BIND NO - UNAUTH.   
127. 127 NHS MEENA BHUNIA YES V.W.C. AUTHORISED   
128. 128 NHS ANUP MONDAL NO - UNAUTH.   
129. 129 NHS GANESH TANTI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

130. 130 NHS BHOLA SHOW YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
131. 131 NHS LAXMAN THAKUR YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
132. 132 NHS PREM CHAND SHOW YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
133. 133 NHS NIZAMUDDIN ANSARI YES LAIKDIH AUTHORISED   

134. 134 NHS BHAGWAN GOPE YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
135. 135 NHS ALI MOHAMMAD  NO - AUTHORISED CISF  
136. 136 NHS TAPAN CHATTERJEE NO HQ EX-EMPLOYEE   

137. 137 NHS KISHOR SHOW  YES WTP,LAIKDIH AUTHORISED   

138. 138 NHS SANTOSH CHATTERJEE NO - EX-EMPLOYEE   



139. 139 NHS NIRMAL SINGH NO - UNAUTH.   
140. 140 NHS HIRALAL SHOW YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED   
141. 141 NHS HABBIB MIA NO - UNAUTH.   

142. 142 NHS RAJENDRA MUCHI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
143. 143 NHS MUKHTAR MIS YES  DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
144. 144 NHS RAMAWADH HARIJAN YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
145. 145 NHS SUMANT KUMAR NO - UNAUTH. EMPLOYMENT PROCESS 
146. 146 NHS BABI MONDAL YES CV AREA OFF. AUTHORISED   
147. 147 NHS JUMED ALI YES WTP,VWC AUTHORISED   
148. 148 NHS SURESH TANTI YES WTP.VWC AUTHORISED   
149. 149 NHS R.C.THAKUR NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  

150. 150 NHS ASHOK GORH YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
151. 151 NHS KRISHNA TANTI YES WTP,VWC AUTHORISED   
152. 152 NHS AHISH SHOW YES HQ AUTHORISED   
153. 153 NHS SANJAY MONDAL YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

154. 154 NHS RAJ KUMAR TANTI NO - UNAUTH.   
155. 155 NHS SALAUDDIN ANSARI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
156. 156 NHS VACANT - - -   

157. 157 NHS VACANT - - -   
158. 158 NHS KAYUM ANSARI YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
159. 159 NHS RAMDEO TANTI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
160. 160 NHS-OLD 

TYPE 
DILAWAR GOPE YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   

161. 161 -DO- PARMESHWAR PASWAN NO - UNAUTH.   
162. 162 -DO- BAKU CHOUDHURY YES FPS,VWC TEACHER   
163. 163 -DO- NARESH THAKUR NO B.MATA AUTHORISED   
164. 164 -DO- KAMALUDDIN KHAN NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
165. 165 -DO- MANJOO ALAM YES WTP,LAIKDIH AUTHORISED   
166. 166 -DO- ANAND KR.MAHATO YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
167. 167 -DO- RAMESWAR MAHATO YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

168. 168 -DO- DASRATH GOPE YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
169. 169 -DO- RAMKRIPAL YADAV YES LAIKDIH AUTHORISED   
170. 170 -DO- BAHADUR GOPE YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
171. 171 -DO- LALJEE GOPE NO - UNAUTH.   
172. 172 ARCH TYPE ISHAQ MIA NO - UNAUTH.   
173. 173 -DO- RAMAWTAR BIND YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
174. 174 -DO- BALEAR ALI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

175. 175 -DO- MD.AKHTAR YES AUTO W/S AUTHORISED   
176. 176 -DO- SHIVDANI BIND YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
177. 177 -DO- ISHWAR BIND YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
178. 178 -DO- BHAGWAT BIND YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

179. 179 -DO- W/O-PREM BIND YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
180. 180 -DO- BINO RAM YES AUTO W/S AUTHORISED   
181. 181 -DO- BANARASI TANTI NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
182. 182 -DO- ARJUN GOPE YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   

183. 183 -DO- CHARITTAR HAZAM YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
184. 184 -DO- BHOLA RAM NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
185. 185 -DO- SHIVNANDAN BIND YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

186. 186 -DO- SURESH MAHATO NO - UNAUTH.   
187. 187 -DO- KAILASH TANTI NO - UNAUTH.   



188. 188 -DO- PAWAN PANDIT NO - UNAUTH.   
189. 189 -DO- KRISHNA RAM YES B.MATA UNAUTH.   
190. 190 -DO- CHUHA RAM NO - UNAUTH.   

191. 191 -DO- RAGHUNNDAN TANTI NO - UNAUTH.   
192. 192 -DO- RAMA TANTI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
193. 193 -DO- RAJENDAR RAM YES DHANBAD AUTHORISED   
194. 194 -DO- RAMJEE PASWAN YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
195. 195 -DO- S/O-RAM RATA YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
196. 196 -DO- KUSESHWAR YEDAV YES DAMAGORIA AUTHORISED   
197. 197 -DO- BAIJNATH MAHATO YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
198. 198 -DO- AB.RASID YES AUTO W/S AUTHORISED   

199. 199 -DO- HARKIT SHOW YES DBOCP AUTHORISED   
200. 200 -DO- SURESH MAHATO YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
201. 201 -DO- SAMSHER ANSARI NO - UNAUTH.   
202. 202 ARCH TYPE PRAKASH BHUIA YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

203. 203 -DO- MD.AKHTAR MIA YES B.MATA -DO-   
204. 204 -DO- JAQUIR MIA YES B.MATA -OD-   
205. 205 -DO- MD.YASIN YES -DO- -DO-   

206. 206 -DO- JAB YES -DO- -DO-   
207. 207 -DO- AB.RASID YES -DO- -DO-   
208. 208 -DO- DEEPAK HARI YES -DO- -DO-   
209. 209 -DO- HRKIT SHOW YES DBOCP -DO-   

210. 210 -DO- RAJENDAR RAM YES B.MATA -DO-   
211. 211 -DO- KAMALDEO TURI NO - UNUTH.   

212. 
 

212 -DO- BINO RAM YES AREA W/S AUTHORISED   

213. 213 -DO- S/O-BINO TURI YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
214. 214 -DO- PRABHAT KUMAR RAJAK YES WTP,LAIKDIH AUTHORISED   
215. 215 -DO- SANJAY  BHUIA NO - UNATUH. EMPLOYMENT PROCESS 

216. 216 -DO- SARIF BHUIA YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
217. 217 -DO- JAYRAM MISTRY NO - UNAUTH.   
218. 218 -DO- LATE  ISWAR MAHATO YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

219. 219 -DO- KAPILDEO MISTRY YES -DO- -DO-   
220. 220 -DO- UMESH YADAV YES DAHIBARI -DO-   
221. 221 -DO- MARDEO YADAV YES B.MATA -DO-   
222. 222 -DO- SUBODH KUMAR YADAV YES -DO- -DO-   
223. 223 -DO- RAMDEO KEOT YES -DO- -DO-   

224. 224 -DO- MAHADEV KEOT YES -DO- -DO-   
225. 225 -DO- SHAMBHU MONDAL YES DAHIBARI -DO-   
226. 226 -DO- JITENDAR GOPE YES AREA-IV -DO-   
227. 227 -DO- SURESH YADAV YES B.MATA -OD-   

228. 228 -DO- BISWANATH GOPE YES -DO- -DO-   
229. 229 -DO- BALCHAND MAHATO YES WTP,LAIKDIH -DO-   
230. 230 -DO- ALLAUDDIN MIA YES B.MATA -DO-   
231. 231 -DO- SANJAY SINGH YES VWC -DO-   

232. 232 -DO- RAJENDRA PASI YES B.MATA -DO-   
233. 233 -DO- SRIRAM PASI YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
234. 234 -DO- MUNARIK GOPE YES B.MATA -DO-   

235. 235 -DO- TILAK BAHADUR YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
236. 236 -DO- SUDAMA BHAR NO - UNAUTH. MISSING  



237. 237 -DO- ALGO AHIR YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
238. 238 -DO- MUNARIK GOPE YES B.MATA -DO-   
239. 239 -DO- RAMFAL RAM YES BEGUNIA -DO-   

240. 240 -DO- SUKHA RABIDAS YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
241. 241 -DO- NANDLAL PASWAN NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
242. 242 -DO- SABIR ALI YES LAIKDIH AUTHORISED   
243. 243 -DO- NATU KORA NO - UNAUTH.   
244. 244 -DO- NANDLAL PASWAN NO - UNAUTH EX-EMPLOYEE  
245. 245 -DO- SAMSUDDIN MIA YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
246. 246 -DO- SAMSUL HAQUE YES B.MATA -DO-   
247. 247 -DO- PRADIP HARI YES VWC -DO-   

248. 248 -DO- CHANDRABHAN SHOW YES DOCP -DO-   
249. 249 -DO- SARTI BHUIA YES VWC -DO-   
250. 250 -DO- ROSHAN CHOUDHURY YES B.MATA -DO-   
251. 251 -DO- ALAUDDIN MIA YES -DO- -DO- DOUBLE  

252. 252 -DO- LT.LAXMI BHUIA NO - UNAUTH.   
253. 253 -DO- RAJENDRA PASI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED DOUBLE  
254. 254 -DO- ALLAUDDIN MIA YES -DO- -DO- DOUBLE  

256. 256 -DO- SANJAY SINGH YES VWC -DO- -DO  
257. 257 -DO- TEK BAHADUR YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
258. 258 -DO- SHIVNANDAN RABIDAS YES AUTO W/S -DO-   
259. 259 -DO- COMMUNITY HALL - - - -  

260. 260 -DO- SHIB SAGAR RAM YES DOCP -DO-   
261. 261 -DO- TEK BAHADUR YES BASTACOLLA -DO- DOUBLE  
262. 262 -DO- BHOLA MALI YES B.MATA -DO-   
263. 263 ARCH TYPE JABBAR ANSARI YES BASTACOLLA  AUTHORISED   

264. 264 -DO- SUKHA RABIDAS YES -DO- -AO- DOUBLE   
265. 265 -DO- SABIR ALI YES B.MATA -DO- DOUBLE  
266. 266 -DO- NANDALAL PASWAN NO - UNAUTH. -DO-  
267. 267 -DO- JABBAR MIA YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
268. 268 -DO- ASHOK HARI YES VWC -DO-   
269. 269 -DO- LT.BALESWAR MONDAL NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMLOYEE  
270. 270 -DO- SARTI BHUIA YES VWC AUTHORISED DOUBLE  

271. 271 -DO- PRAKASH RAM YES B.MATA -DO-   
272. 272 -DO- DAMAGED - - - -  
273. 273 -DO- RAJU BELDER YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
274. 274 -DO- OM PRAKASH RAM YES VWC -DO-   
275. 275 -DO- SHAMBHU PASWAN YES B.MATA -DO-   
276. 276 -DO- SURENDRA PASWAN YES -DO- -DO-   
277. 277 -DO- SHAMBHU PASWAN YES -DO- -DO- DOUBLE  
278. 278 -DO- SUDHIR RAM YES -DO- -DO-   

279. 279 -DO- KRISHNA CHOUHAN YES -DO -DO-   
280. 280 -DO- LT.ARJUN BELDER NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
281. 281 -DO- BATASWA DEVI YES VWC AUTHORISED   
282. 282 -DO- SAKUNI DEVI YES BEGUNIA -DO-   

283. 283 -DO- RAJ KISHOR KUMAR YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
284. 284 -DO- BHAJAN BHUIA YES VWC -DO-   
285. 285 -DO- LT.SHANKR BHUIA NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMLOYEE  

286. 286 -DO- KALICHARA BELDER YES CV AREA OFF. AUTHORISED   

287. 287 -DO- ASHOK PASWAN YES B.MATA -DO-   



288. 288 -OD- BHAGWAT TANTI NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
289. 289 -DO- NANDLAL TANTI NO - -DO- -DO-  
290. 290 -DO- RAMJEE TANTI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

291. 291 -DO- ANIL RAM YES -DO- -DO-   
292. 292 -DO- SUDAMA RAM YES -DO- -DO-   
293. 293 -DO- RAMBRICH DHARI YES VWC -DO-   
294. 294 -DO- BIJAY KR.SHOW YES BEGUNIA -DO-   
295. 295 -DO- NAGESWAR PASWAN NO - UNAUTH. DEATH  
296. 296 -DO- CHARITAR PASWAN YES BASTACOLLA  AUTHORISED   
297. 297 -DO- NAGESWAR PASWAN NO - UNAUTH. DEATH  
298. 298 -DO- CHARITAR PASWAN YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED DOUBLE  

299. 299 -DO- RAJO RAM(SANJAY RAM) NO - UNAUTH. DEATH  
300. 300 -DO- CHARITAR PASWAN YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED DOUBLE  
301. 301 -DO- RAJO PASI YES -DO- -DO-   
302. 302 -DO- RAMBRICH DHARI YES VWC AUTHORISED   

303. 303 -DO- KALICHARAN BELDER YES CV AREA OFF. -DO- DOUBLE  
304. 304 -DO- ARJUN PASWAN NO - UNAUTH.   
305. 305 -DO- LAXMAN PASWAN YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

306. 306 -DO- MANGROO GARIRI YES -DO- -DO-   
307. 307 -DO- SUSHILA DEVI YES -DO- -DO-   
308. 308 -DO- KARTIK RAM YES WTP,VWC -DO-   
309. 309 -DO- PRADIP KEWAT YES BASTACOLLA  -DO-   

310. 310 -DO- SITARAM RAJAK NO - UNAUTH.   
311. 311 -DO- VIJAY TANTI YES B/MATA AUTHORISED   
312. 312 -DO- RAMJEE TANTI YES -DO- -DO- DOUBLE  
313. 313 -DO- HIRA KEWAT YES -DO- -OD-   

314. 314 -DO- JITENDRA KEWAT YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
315. 315 -DO- NARESH TANTI NO - UNAUTH.   
316. 316 -DO- KASHI RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
317. 317 -D0- NARSING TANTI YES -DO- -DO-   
318. 318 -DO- SHIBACHAN PASI YES BEGUNIA -DO-   
319. 319 -DO- RAMDEO TANTI YES B.MATA -DO-   
320. 320 -DO- BALMIKI RAM YES -DO- -DO-   

321. 321 -DO- BHOLA RAM YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
322. 322 -DO- LT.KALABATI BHUIA NO - UNAUTH. EX-MPLOYEE  
323. 323 ARCH TYPE PRADIP KEWAT YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED  DOUBLE  
324. 324 -DO- LT.JATO NONIA NO - UNAUTH. DEATH   
325. 325 -DO- RAM PIYARE HARIJAN YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
326. 326 -DO- GANESH BIND YES DAHIBARI -DO-   
327. 327 -DO- NAGINA BIND YES -DO- -DO-   
328. 328 -DO- SUKHDEO PASHI NO - UNAUTH.   

329. 329 -DO- BHOLA GOPE YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
330. 330 -DO- SRIRAM PASHI NO ECL UNAUTH.   
331. 331 -DO- GURUCHARAN RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
332. 332 -DO- HIRA GOPE YES DAHIBARI -DO-   

333. 333 -DO- KUSHESWAR GOPE YES -DO- -DO-   
334. 334 -DO- TILAK DHARI BIND YES -DO- -DO-   
335. 335 -DO- MANJU DEVI YES -DO- -DO-   

336. 336 -DO- JULUM BIND YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   

337. 337 -DO- GURUCHARAN RAM YES B.MATA -DO- DUBLE  



338. 338 -DO- NAND  KISHORE RAM YES -DO- -DO-   
339. 339 -DO- BRINCHI NONIA NO - UNAUTH EX-EMPLOYEE  
340. 340 -DO- NIRANJAN RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

341. 341 -DO- LT.FOUDARI RAM NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
342. 342 -DO- RAJESH RAM YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED   
343. 343 -DO- KARTIK RAM YES WTP,VWC -DO-   
344. 344 -DO- SITARAM BELDER YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
345. 345 -DO- PARMANAND  YES B.MATA -DO-   
346. 346 -DO- BIRENDER NONIA YES B.MATA -DO-   
347. 347 -DO- RANJIT NONIA YES -DO- -DO-   
348. 348 -DO- LUTESWAR SHOW YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   

349. 349 -DO- PREMLATA DEVI YES CV AREA OFF. -DO-   
350. 350 -DO- USHA KUMARI YES VWC -DO-   
351. 351 -DO- SURAJ NARAYAN TANTI YES BEGUNIA -DO-   
352. 352 -DO- USHA KUMARI YES B.MATA -DO-   

353. 353 -DO- USHA KUMARI YES VWC -DO- DOUBLE  
354. 
 

354 -DO- SHANKAR DHARI NO - UNAUTH.   

355. 355 -DO- MANTU DAS YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED   
356. 356 -DO- RAJESH DAS YES B.MATA -DO-   
357. 357 -DO- MANOHAR TANTI YES AREA OFFICE -DO-   
358. 358 -DO- NARESH PASWAN YES B.MATA -DO-   

359. 359 
 

-DO- PUNA RAM NO - UNAUTH.   

360. 360 -DO- NARESH PASWAN YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
361. 361 -DO- RAMADHAR TANTI YES AUTO W/S -DO-   

362. 362 -DO- RAJO RAM(SANJAY RAM) NO - UNAUTH. DOUBLE  
363. 363 -DO- RAMDHAR TANTI YES AUTO W/S AUTHORISED   
364. 364 -DO- UNION OFFICE NO - -   
365. 365 -FO- MOHAN BELDAR YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

366. 366 -DO- DOMAN SHOW YES PUTKI COLLY. AUTHORISED   
367. 367 -DO- HARIKANT BHUIA NO - UNAUTH.   
368. 368 -DO- RAJO BELDAR YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
369. 369 -DO- MONAJ  NONIA YES BEGUNIA -DO-   

370. 370 -DO- HARIKANT BHUIA NO - UNAUTH.   
371. 371 -DO- ARJUN BELDAR NO - -DO- DOUBLE  
372. 372 -DO- RAJ KISHOR KUMAR YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   

373. 373 -DO- KUSESWAR GOPE YES B.MATA -DO- DOUBLE  
374. 374 -DO- NAGO TANTI NO - UNAUTH.   
375. 375 -DO- SITA DEVI YES VWC AUTHORISED DAMAGED  
376. 376 -DO- LT.VIJAY RAJAK NO - UNAUTH.   

377. 377 -DO- TARNI RABIDAS YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
378. 378 -DO- BIKU RAM YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
379. 379 -DO- NAGINA BIND YES B.MATA -DO-   
380. 380 -DO- TARNI RABIDAS YES B.MATA -DO- DOUBLE  
381. 381 -DO- LUTESHWAR SHOW YES BASTACOLLA -DO- DOUBLE  
382. 382 -DO- TRILOKI NONIA YES B.MATA -DO-   
383. 383 ARCH TYPE UMESH MODI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
384. 384 -DO- MANGAL PASI YES -DO- -DO-   

385. 385 -DO- BRAHMDEO RAM YES -DO- -DO-   



386. 386 -DO- BABULAL RABIDAS NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
387. 387 -DO- DAYANAND RAM YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
388. 388 -DO- FULMATI DEVI YES CV AREA OFF. -DO-   

389. 389 -DO- LAKHAN GOPE YES B.MATA -DO-   
390. 390 -DO- GOVIND GOPE YES -DO- -DO-   
391. 391 -DO- SANTOSH PASWAN YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
392. 392 -DO- SURESH RAM YES B.MATA -DO-   
393. 393 -DO- NARAYAN MALLAH YES BEGUNIA -DO-   
394. 394 -DO- SURESH RAM YES B.MATA -DO- DOUBLE  
395. 395 -FO SADHU RABIDAS YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
396. 396 -DO- GITA DEVI NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  

397. 397 -DO- LAKHAN GOPE YES B.MATA AUTHORISED DOUBLE  
398. 398 -DO- SANTOSH PASWAN YES BASTACOLLA -DO- DOUBLE  
399. 399 -DO- SIB NARAYAN RABIDAS YES B.MATA -DO-   
400. 100 -DO- MOTILAL HARI YES VWC -DO-   

401. 401 -DO- RAJENDRA TANTI YES B.MATA -DO-   
402. 402 -DO- PINTER NONIA YES BASTACOLLA -DO-   
403. 403 -DO- RAJENDRA TANTI YES B.MATA -DO- DOUBLE  

404. 404 -DO- ANANDI DHOBI YES DBOCP -DO-   
405. 405 -DO- LAKHANLAL SHOW YES DBOCP -DO-   
406. 406 -DO- MOTILAL HARI YES VWC -DO- DOUBLE  
407. 407 -DO- SARBAN DHARI NO - UNAUTH.   

408. 408 -DO- BIRJU  PASWAN YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
409. 409 -DO- SARBAN DHARI NO - UNAUTH. DOUBLE  
410. 410 -DO- RAMESWAR TANTI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
411. 411 -DO- DASHRATH TNATI YES -DO- -DO-   

412. 412 -DO- VACANT - - -   
413. 413 -DO- WAHAB YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
414. 414 -DO- RAHMAN NO - UNAUTH.   
415. 415 -DO- WAHAB YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED DOUBLE  
416. 416 -DO- KALIMALLA NO - UNAUTH.   
417. 417 -DO- ENAMUL NO - UNAUTH.   
418. 418 -DO- MUSTAKIM NO - -DO-   

419. 419 -DO- AYUB YES DAHIBARI AUTHORISED   
420. 420 -DO- ABID YES B.MATA -DO-   
421. 421 -DO- CLUB - - -   
422. 422 -DO- AINUL NO.1 NO - UNAUTH.   
423. 423 -DO- SAMSUDDIN NO - -DO-   
424. 424 -DO- QUIM NO.1 NO - -DO-   
425. 425 -DO- JABBAR NO - -DO-   
426. 426 -DO- VACANT - - -- DAMAGED  

427. 427 -DO- AN DUBEY NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
428. 428 -DO- SWAPAN KR.SINGH YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
429. 429 -DO- NARAYAN LOHAR YES DHANSAR -DO-   
430. 430 -DO- KARTIK DAS YES ECL UNAUTH.   

431. 430 -DO- NARAYAN MALLHA YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
432. 432 -DO- MEENA  CHOUDHURY NO - UNAUTH.   
433. 433 -DO- AJAY SINGH NO - -DO-   

434. 434 -DO- SUBHASH SINGH NO - -DO-   

435. 435 -DO- RAMBILASH BIND NO - -DO-   



436. 436 -DO- BINO GOPE YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
437. 437 -DO- KUMARI DAS YES DOCP -DO-   
438. 438 -DO- RAJENDRA SHAW YES VWC -DO-   

439. 439 -DO- KISHOR SHAW YES DOCP -DO-   
440. 440 -DO- UDESH KOIRI NO - UNAUTH.   
441. 441 -DO- SHIVNARAYAN KOIRI YES DBOCP AUTHORISED   
442. 442 -DO- CHANDA HARI YES VWC -DO-   
443. 443 ARCH TYPE GANESH MALAKAR YES BEGUNIA AUTHORISED   
444. 444 -DO- MADHUA HARIN YES VWC -DO-   
445. 445 -DO- UTTAM CHATTERJEE YES ALKUSHA AR. -DO-   
446. 446 -DO- RAM SHANKAR SHAW YES B.MATA -DO-   

447. 447 -DO- PARAS BHAR YES -DO- -DO-   
448. 448 -DO- KASHI NO - UNAUTH.   
449. 449 -DO- MADHUA HARIN YES VWC AUTHORISED DOUBLE  
450. 450 -DO- PARSURAM SHOW YES WTP,VWC -DO-   

451. 451 -DO- GANESH MALAKAR NO - UNAUTH. DOUBLE  
452. 452 -DO- KISHOR SHAW YES WTP AUTHORISED   
453. 453 -DO- DINESH RAM YES B.MATA -DO-   

454. 454 -DO- RAM SAJIBAN SHAW YES -DO- -DO-   
456. 456 -DO- PARAS BHAR YES -DO- -DO- DOUBLE  
457. 457 -DO- UMA DEVI YES -DO- -DO-   
458. 458 -DO- SHIVNATH SHAW YES -DO- -DO-   

459. 459 -DO- RAMDANI RAM YES BEGUNIA -DO-   
460. 460 -DO- SAMIM MIA YES B.MATA -DO-   
461. 461 -DO- RABINDRA THAKUR NO - UNAUTH.   
462. 462 -DO- RAMRAJ KOIRI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   

463. 463 -DO- MANIK CHAND DAS KYES -DO- -DO-   
464. 464 -DO- BALDEV SURI YES -DO- -DO-   
465. 465 -DO- VACANT - - -   
466. 466 -DO- SANGAMLAL YADAV NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
467. 467 -DO- RAM MILAN PASHI NO - -DO-   
468. 468 -DO- BHOLA SINGH YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
469. 469 -DO- UMA RAM NO - UNAUTH.   

470. 470 -DO- JADUNANDAN LOHAR NO - UNAUTH. EX-EMPLOYEE  
471. 471 -DO- ASHOK SHAW YE DOCP AUTHORISED   
472. 472 -DO- BANARASI PASWAN NO - UNAUTH.   
473. 473 -DO- CHHOTU SINGH  NO - -DO-   
474. 474 -DO- CHANDA HARI YES VWC AUTHORISED DOUBLE  
475. 475 -DO- NARESH DHOBI NO - UNAUTH.   
476. 476 -DO- DILIP SINGH YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   
477. 477 -DO- CHOTA BRICHLAL LOHAR NO - UNAUTH.   

478. 478 -DO- SUBHANKAR JHA YES DBOCP AUTHORISED   
479. 479 -DO- MANGAL SINGH NO - UNAUTH. DOUBLE  
480. 480 -DO- RAMBALI RAM YES DHANSAR AUTHORISED   
481 481 -DO- GURUCHARAN PRAHARI NO - UNAUTH.   

482.  BUNGLLOW M.D.YADAV YES BLCOK-II AUTHORISED   
483.  -DO- DIPAK KR.SINGH NO CV AREA CISF   
484.  -DO- RAJESH KR.YADAV NO CV AREA CISF   

485.  -DO- DAMAGED NO     

486.  -DO- FARUQUE ANSARI YES B.MATA AUTHORISED   



487.  -DO- VACANT      
488.   MOHAN BIND YES WTP,BP AUTHORISED   
489.   T.K.DEY  CV AREA CISF   

490.   BISWANATH DHARI YES DOCP AUTHORISED   
491.   PAPPU SINGH YES BASTACOLLA AUTHORISED   
492.   KRISHNA PD.BIND YES -DO- -DO-   
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